Date Opponent Time

FEBRUARY (0-0) NOTRE DAME AT BEACH KICKOFF/STACY WINSBERG TOURNAMENTS
2/10 (1) vs. Weber State Noon LJ
- 8% at Lsong }?T)adk] State 2:3(%\1 p.m. FEBRUARY ll]-lE 2017 73
vs. South Dakota oon
(1) vs. San Diego State 230 pm. LONG BEACH. CALIFORNIA/LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA
2/12 (2) at #8 UCLA Noon
O e sopm. | NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH | BEACH KICKOFF/STACY WINSBERG
(3) vs. Minnesota 12:30 p.m. ;gig ﬁ‘é‘c‘“g’ 43';313 ; MEMURIAL TUURNAMENT
2/19 (3) vs. Michigan 10am. ecord: 13-
2/23 (4) vs. Texas 6:30 p.m. | | Last5/Last10: -/ - 2016 Weber State Record: 37-19
(4) vs. Missouri 9pm. | | Streak: - 2016 Long Beach State Record: 33-22
2024 (i)) s Igééorn?asme 3:3(6) gg Ranking: USA Today/NECA: 22 ESPN.com/USA Softball: 22 ;gig gxgllzgfg:tlzel{c:::r ;53—3?22
(4)vs. ‘| | Head Coach: Deanna Gumpf :
2125 (4) vs. Oklahoma 1pm. 2016 UCLA Record: 40-16-1
MARCH (0-0) Career Record: 634-248-1 (.719) (16th Year)
3/4 gg 3 gﬁl}due 12:3(5) p.m. Stadiums: LBSU Softball Complex/Easton Stadium
vs. pm.
315 (5) vs. Chattanooga 10am.
(5) vs. Charlotte 12:15p.m. IRISH SLAP HITS IRISH []UI[:K FACTS
g; B :at 860rg!a ’{edﬁ (DH) 1NP~m- Overall record (2016) 43-13
at Georgia Tec oon . Home 13-3
314 at Georgia State 5pm. | ° Notre Dame enters 2017 Wlt}.l a 1,146-494-3 Road 115
3/15 at Mercer 6pm. | (:698) all-time record, 30 combined conference Neutral . 19-5
3117 *at Florida State 6pm. | championships (19 regular season, 11 tournament) ﬁgg rceﬁular §ea5ﬁ¥1 /ﬁﬁr_llih 13-7/ 23rg
* : . . ampionship finis n
g; }g *at E%Of}ga giate le.m. and 21 NCAA Regional appearances, which Final 2016 rgnkjngp 23 (NFCA) / 25 (ESPN.com)
Y ﬁ. hf’n aState& 5 000 | has included 18 straight berths into the NCAA | Last postseason appearance 2016 NCAA Regionals
1chigan State p-m. Championship tournament. Last postseason opponent Michigan (L, 2-6)
324 *Virginia Tech& 6 p.m, p p P 1 0p 8
B, gini p-m. Starters returning / lost 712
3/25 *V!rg}n!a Tech& 3pm. . . Pitchers returning / lost 3/1
3/26 Virginia Tech& Noon [« Notre Dame secured the 18th 40-win seasonin | Monogram winners returning / lost 13/5
3129 Eastern Michigan& 5pm. | program history by posting a 43-13 (.768) mark Top returners Karley Wester / OF / Sr.
APRIL (0-0) i o in 2016. The Irish have surpassed the 40-win (446 AVG, 68 R, 91 H,92B,2 3B, 3 HR, 33 RBL 46 SB, .484 OBP)
41 at Louisville Noon . i . Ali Wester / OF/IE / So.
4 *at Louisville# 2pm. plateau in each of the past eight seasons, and in 11 (423 AVG, 48 R, 77 H, 5 2B, 40 RBI, .22 SB, 22 SH, 443 OBP)
483 vat Louisville# 7pm. | of the last 13 campaigns overall. (398 AVG, 45 H, 9 2B, 4 HR, 40 %?11?937%)&}’1 f(é)(r)czl éng)/ S0
415 Fort Wayne& > p.m. ’ ' ' ) " Rachel Nasland / RHP / Sr.
417 :N"l'th Ca.rol}na& 6pm. [ o Notre Dame won 19 straight games from Feb. (16-5,2.94 ERA, 6 CG, 1 ShO, 170 SOj
gg *ng':lli S:gﬁgzg 3’1\}:;:)‘; 20 to March 25 of 2016, outscoring opponents by | Key losses Micaela Arizmendi / IF
411 Detroit Mercy& 530 pm. | 2 combined 158-41 in those victories. The streak | (35°AVG,33R,59H,152B, 10 HR, ffelg{ﬂ’s'g}ﬁf}g%
412 IUPUI& 6pm, | marked the second straight season that the Irish | (277 AVG, 22 R, 31 H, 7 2B, 22 RBI, .388 OBP, 4 A)
4/14 *at NC State (DH) 4pm. | won 19 or more consecutive games during a given Casey Africano / C
iﬂg ;:; I\tIC Stﬁ? hican& 61 P | stretch (24 straight wins from March 15-April 22 (236 AVG, 11R,17H, 3 2B, 3 HR, lillﬁlz Rﬁgge%(i)}m
estern Vichigan P 5 2015). (19-6,3.01 ERA, 7 CG, 4 ShO, 169 SO)
ig% Q’[i;gﬁizg ;g $ Newcomers ) Alexis Bazos / OF
43 *Virginia& Noon | » Notre Dame was slotted 22nd in the preseason (Pound Ridge, Ne‘ﬁ}gé%g%);ég?ec)
4125 *at Northwestern Spm. | USA Today/NFCA Division I Preseason Coaches (Belton, Missouri / Notre Dame de Sion)
%g irlﬁggzgzo(%l'l)%& 1\11:)'1;1- Poll that was released on Jan. 31. It marked just W New) /ThKaltJi'e Marénﬁ/ 111;
Ark % Noon . arren, New Jerse e Pingry Schoo
the second time Notre Dame has opened three ’ Y Y
MAY (0-0 Chelsea Purcell / IF
53 00 Butler& 6pm. consecutive seasons in the top 25 coaches poll in (La Habra, California / Sonora)
5/5 *NC State& 6p.m. | program history (2001-03) after checking in 24th in Ellie Richards / IF / UT
516 *NC State& 3pam. | 2016 and 22nd in 2015. The Irish were also 22nd in | A)1_confi (Pendleton, Oregon / P endleton3)
517 NC State& Noon onference returnees
1113 (6) ACC Championship TBA the preseason ESPN.com/USA Softball Top 25. A. Wester (2nd), K. Wester (2nd), Reed (2nd)
. NFCA All-America returnees 1
5/19-21 7) NCAA Regional TBA
S8 §8§ NCAA Super Regionas ThA |+ Senior captain Karley Wester was named t0 | NECA All-Mid Atlantic Region returnecs -
6/1-7 (9) Women’s College World Series ~ TBA | the Top 50 Watch List for the 2017 USA Softball Brooks (1st), Roc}gwford (1st), A. Wester (1st),
(1) Besch KicofF T LBSU Sotball Comple. Lon Bech Collegiate Player of the Year award on Feb. 1. K. Wester (1st), Reed (2nd), Bigler (3rd)
each Kickoff Tournament- oftball Complex, Long Beach, . .
California / (2) Stacy Winsberg Memorial Tournamgnt—Eastogn Wes'ter earned a spot on the watch list fo? t},le third Athletics Comm. Director / Softball Tony Jones
Stadiun, Cathedral &ty, California / (3) ACC/Big Ten Challenge- straight preseason, and was a top 10 finalist in 2016 Email ajones25@nd.edu
Ic)lial Stacllgi}lnt Raleigh, Nortl% Cartolicna/ (il) McartYhNélmlfrCCt;He ilf};e .| and a top 26 finalist in 2015 for the USA Softball 81’{}“3 2574; 631-1762
assic-Big League Dreams Sports Oyn\llp ex, Cathedral City, California llegi 1 f the Y d W €l 574) 532-4151
/ (5) Diamond 9 Citrus Classic-ESPN Wide World of Sports Complex, Collegiate Player of the Year award. Wester was
g}ssimﬁl{eﬁ l;\llori%a é (6)1AC§(C)hifIII&<XISCng-AHdCYEO% Sﬁadium,f invited to January’s USA Softball National Team
apel Hill, North Carolina / (7 ampionship-Regionals . . .
(Cargpus sites) / (8) NCAA Cha.mpionship—SupIe)r Re ignals%campus Selection Camp in Clearwater, Florida, and enters . PRUGRAM HISTURY
sites) / (9) NCAA Championship-Women's College World Series, ASA | the season as the active NCAA leader with 256 | Firstseason 1989 /29th season
Hall of Fame Stadium, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma career hits Overall record .......o.eevreee.. 1,146-494-3 (.698) / 29th season
) Tcgai ames i ( 1,64?;
* - Atlantic Coast Conference game Ni Regional appearances.................. 21 (18 consecutive
%-éeventh f})nnual StéikeOEuStP I\e}{l}cer Weekend o Irish softball is one of only two Notre Dame Regllflar—Sega§l£)n ngf Char}rllpionshipﬁ ........ 19 gast in 2013
# - Games to be carried on . : Conference Tournament Championships..11 (last in 2009
& - Games o be carried on ACC Network Extra varsity athletic programs to have never posted a Winning seasons P p28 28 consecutive
; . . g (
] ) losing record. The softball team clinched its 28th 30+ win seasons 28
All times Eastern / Schedule subject to change straight season with a .500 record or better with ;18+ win seasons 151;
: + win seasons
a 43-13 final )mark to glose the.2016 campaign. | Jrea All America honorees 57
Notre Dames three-time national champion NECA All-Region honorees 95
women’s soccer program has logged 29 straight All-Conference accolades.... 176 (106 1st T, 57 2nd T, 13 3rd T)
SOFTBALL winning seasons since its inception at the varsity gggggggg g}?g’ﬁ;rogfﬂtlﬁe%:;ragvagfg ‘lg
level in the fall of 1988. Conference Coaching Staff of the Year awards.
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2017 NOTRE DAME ROST
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No. Name Yr. Pos. Ht. B/T Hometown/High School

1 Maddie McCracken So. C 5-10 R/R Olathe, Kansas/Olathe North

6 Rachel Nasland Sr. P 5-9 R/R San Diego, California/Torrey Pines

7 Madison Heide Fr. C 5-7 R/R Belton, Missouri/Notre Dame de Sion

8 Ellie Richards Fr. IF/UT 5-5 R/R Pendleton, Oregon/Pendleton

9 Chelsea Purcell Fr. IF 5-2 R/R La Habra, California/Sonora

13 Dana Bouquet Sr. IF 5-5 R/R Santa Maria, California/St. Joseph

15 Kimmy Sullivan Sr. IF/OF 5-9 R/R Greenwood, Indiana/Center Grove

16  Caitlyn Brooks So. P 5-6 R/R Burbank, California/Burbank

18  Bailey Bigler Jr. OF 5-6 L/L Newtown, Pennsylvania/Council Rock North
20  Morgan Reed Jr. IF 5-5 L/R Maylene, Alabama/Briarwood Christian
21  Karley Wester (C) Sr. OF 5-8 L/R Huntington Beach, California/Edison

22 Sara White Jr. IF/P 5-11 R/R San Diego, California/Rancho Bernardo
27  Katie Marino Fr. IF 5-6 R/R Warren, New Jersey/The Pingry School
28 MK Bonamy So. IF 5-9 R/R Hoover, Alabama/Spain Park

29  Katie Beriont Jr. P 6-0 R/L Colts Neck, New Jersey/St. John Vianney
37 Ali Wester Fr. OF/IF 5-4 L/R Huntington Beach, California/Edison

44 Alexis Bazos Fr. OF 5-7 R/R Pound Ridge, New York/Fox Lane

55 Melissa Rochford So. IF 5-3 R/R Irvine, California/Mater Dei

(C) - Team Captain

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach - Deanna Gumpf (16th season/Nebraska *93)
Associate Coach - Kris Ganeft (16th season/Notre Dame ’99)
Associate Coach - Lizzy Ristano (12th season/Notre Dame ’01)

Volunteer Assistant Coach - Jamie Spitale (3rd season/Hillsdale College ‘97)

Director of Operations — Kasey O’Connor (3rd season/Notre Dame ’12)

Athletic Trainer - Josh Freeman (Indiana Wesleyan ‘12)

Strength and Conditioning Coach - Kaitlin Sweeney (Ithaca ‘06)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Alexis Bazos BAYzose Madison Heide HEIDI
Katie Beriont BERRYont Lizzy Ristano risTANoh
MK Bonamy BAHNamee Melissa Rochford ROTCHford
Dana Bouquet BOkay Jamie Spitale SPIT-al-LEE
Kris Ganeff GAN (as in TAN) eff




VETERANS RETURN TO ND FOLD IN 17

Notre Dame returns 13 Monogram winners from
its 2016 squad that made an 18th consecutive
appearance (20th all-time) in the NCAA
Championship, traveling to the Ann Arbor
(Michigan) site for the 11th time in program
history.

The Irish capped 2016 at 43-13 (.768), establishing
a single-season program record for RBI with 346.

Notre Dame, which tied its 2014 and 2015 team
total of seven NFCA Mid-Atlantic all-region
honorees in 2016, has sophomore Caitlyn Brooks,
sophomore Melissa Rochford, sophomore

Ali Wester and senior captain Karley Wester
returning as first team performers, junior Morgan
Reed back as a second team representative, and
junior Bailey Bigler on the roster as a third team
selection from last season. Senior Rachel Nasland
(16-5 in 2016) and junior Katie Beriont (6-2 in
2016) also return to comprise the core of a talented
four-pitcher rotation entering the 2017 season.

IRISH THIRD IN ACC PRESEASON POLL

Notre Dame received 84 voting points to finish
third in the 2017 ACC Softball Preseason Coaches
Poll that was released on Monday. The Irish have
been in the top three in the preseason rankings

in every season since joining the ACC, placing
second (88 points, one first place vote) in 2015 and
(92 points, two first place votes) in 2016, and third
(80 points) in 2014.

Notre Dame finished behind defending three-time
ACC champion Florida State (100 points, 10 first
place votes) and Louisville (86 points, one first
place vote). The conference’s 11 head coaches each
cast one ballot for the predicted order of finish,
and are not able to vote for their own teams.

North Carolina was fourth with 67 points, while
Virginia Tech was fifth with 58 points.

THIRD STRAIGHT PRESEASON TOP 25 NOD

After spending over 120 days in major top 25 polls
during the 2016 season, many organizations across
the country have Notre Dame nationally-ranked
to open the 2017 season.

The Irish were ranked 22nd in both the USA
Today/NFCA Division I Preseason Coaches and
the ESPN.com/USA Softball Collegiate Top 25
polls, the two most recognizable softball polls in
the nation. Notre Dame was also ranked 18th by
FloSoftball, 19th by College Sports Madness and
21st by D1SoftballNews.com in other notable
preseason polls.

ELITE SLATE AWAITS THE IRISH

Over the course of the 2017 regular season
schedule, Notre Dame will face 15 teams that
reached NCAA Regionals last season. Five of
the eight 2016 Women's College World Series
qualifiers, including defending NCAA champion
Oklahoma, appear on the Irish opponents list.

ACC PREDICTED ORDER OF FINISH (16 REC

Team ACC Pct. Overall Pct.
@Florida State 21-2-0 913 55-10-0 .846
@Louisville  15-8-0  .652 35-17-0 673
@Notre Dame 13-7-0  .650 43-13-0 .768
@North Carolina 13-11-0  .542 32-25-0 561
Virginia Tech 13-11-0 542 29-28-0  .509
Boston College  12-9-0  .571 30-23-0 566
Syracuse 9-14-0 391 27-26-0 509
Pittsburgh 8-14-0 364 31-21-0 596
NC State 6-18-0 250 23-33-0 411
Georgia Tech  7-16-0 304 22-33-0 400
Virginia 7-14-0 333 18-33-0  .353
@-2016 NCAA Regional Qualifier
USA TODAY/ ESPN.COM/
NFCA COACHES POLL USA SOFTBALL POLL
(Preseason 2017) (Preseason 2017)

1. Oklahoma (32) 1. Oklahoma (20)
2. Auburn 2. Auburn
3. Florida State 3. Florida
t4. Florida 4. Florida State
t4. LSU 5. LSU
6. Michigan 6. Michigan
7. Alabama 7. Alabama
8. UCLA 8. UCLA
9. Oregon 9. Oregon

10. Arizona 10. Georgia

11. UL-Lafayette 11. UL-Lafayette

12. Georgia 12. Arizona

13. Washington

14. James Madison
15. Tennessee

16. Minnesota

17. Missouri

18. Utah

19. Texas A&M
20. Kentucky

21. Baylor

22. Notre Dame
23. Florida Atlantic
24. Fresno State
25. South Florida

ND IN NFCA POLL:

13. Washingon

14. Minnesota

15. Tennessee

16. James Madison
17. Utah

18. Texas A&M

19. Missouri

20. Kentucky

21. Baylor

22. Notre Dame
23. Florida Atlantic

t24. California
t24. South Florida

ND IN ESPN POLL:

Preseason: 22

Preseason: 22

Notre Dame has fared well against foes ranked
among the national top 25 since 2013, winning

17 games against ranked opponents during that
span. The Irish have added eight wins against the
national top 10 alone since 2013, the second-most
top 10 victories for the Irish ever in a four-year
span (nine, 1999-2002). Notre Dame is set to
collide with seven foes in 2017 that are ranked
among the top 20 teams nationally in the primary
preseason polls.

Highlights of the upcoming Notre Dame home
schedule include ACC series with Virginia Tech
(March 24-26), North Carolina (April 7-9),
Arkansas (April 29-30) and Boston College (May
5-7).

WESTER IN USA SOFTBALL POY TOP 50

For the third straight year, University of Notre
Dame senior captain and two-time National
Fastpitch Coaches Association (NFCA) All-
American Karley Wester has been added to the
“Watch List” for the USA Softball Collegiate Player
of the Year award, as unveiled by USA Softball on
Wednesday.

Notre Dame has now seen at least one player
selected to the top 50 preseason watch list for the
national player of the year award in each of the last
six seasons. NFCA All-Americans Dani Miller
(2012) and Amy Buntin (2013), three-time NFCA
All-American Emilee Koerner (2014 and 2015),
and four-time NFCA all-region choice Laura
Winter (2014) joined Wester (2015 and 2016) in
previously earning the distinction.

Two different Notre Dame players have been
tabbed as finalists for USA Softball Collegiate
Player of the Year since 2013. As a sophomore
that season Koerner became Notre Dame’s first
top 10 selection for the award in program history,
while Wester finished as a top 26 player of the year
finalist in 2015 and a top 10 award finalist in 2016.

Wester batted a program best .443 with 256 hits,
93 RBI, 98 stolen bases (Notre Dame record) and
183 runs scored in her first 167 games (166 starts).
The active hits leader in the NCAA, Wester paced
the ACC in batting average in each of her first
three seasons. She batted .446 while adding Notre
Dame single-season records for hits (91), runs
scored (68) and stolen bases (46) in 2016.

IRISH AGAINST THE ACC

Notre Dame officially opens its fourth season

in the ACC at Georgia Tech on March 11.
Taking into account all prior games, including
those before joining the league, the Irish are a
combined 161-55 (.745) against the current ACC
membership.

IRISH AGAINST THE OPPOSITION

Notre Dame is 12-13 all-time against its opening
weekend opponents, and are set to meet Weber
State and South Dakota for the first time.



Player AVG
21 Karley Wester .446
37 Ali Wester 423

55 Melissa Rochford .398
18 Bailey Bigler ~ .360
20 Morgan Reed  .358
16 Caitlyn Brooks .335
2 Micaela Arizmendi .335
15 Kimmy Sullivan .329
12 Megan Sorlie 277
11 Carly Piccinich .267
1 Maddie McCracken .263
34 Casey Africano .236
22 Sara White .167
28 MK Bonamy  .095

GP
56
56
42
51
56
54
56
48
50
39
42
36

17
21
13
56
56

13 Dana Bouquet .091
Totals .347
Opponents 242

LOB - Team (339), Opp (341)
Africano 1.

Player ERA

6 Rachel Nasland  2.94
5 Allie Rhodes 3.01
29 Katie Beriont ~ 3.44
16 Caitlyn Brooks 5.25
22 Sara White 6.68
Totals 3.24
Opponents 5.68

W
16
19
6
0
2
43
13

Record: 43-13

2016 FINAL SEASON STATISTICS

Home: 13-3

GS AB R H

56
56
41
46
56
53
56
16
44
18
36
22

4
1
0

204
182
113
125
162
158
176
79
112
45
76
72

18
21
11

68
48
39
34
38
28
33
18
22
19
18
11

2
3
0

91
77
45
45
58
53
59
26
31
12
20
17

3
2
1

Neutral: 19-5

0

56 1554 381540 87
56 1408 196 341 51

APP

34
37
26

56
56

GS CG SHO CBO SV

20
31

56
56

oS O = NN

14
28

3B HR
2 3

0 0

1 4

4 0

1 5

1 11
2 10
0 4

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 3

0 0

0 0

0 0

11

RBI TB SLG%

33 113 .554
40 82 451
40 68 .602
24 60 .480
31 86 .531
55 101 .639
63 108 .614
17 41 519
22 38 .339

12 .267
5 24 316
12 29 403
2 3 .167
0 3 .143
1 1 .091

40 346 769 .495
5 38 182 516 .366

3

S N = N W U

IP H R
2 124.0 112 59
2 160.1 139 77
1 59.0 55 36
1 182 27 17
0 71 8 7

SH SB
3 46
22 22
1 7
3 5
5 6
2 0
0 2
2 3
5 0
2 8
2 2
3 2
0 0
0 0
0 0

NN 0O W kR O O QN

0
0
0

PO
71
93
38
52
71
2
323
13
49
23
224
138

1
4
0

A E FLD%
4 3 962
61 7 .957
68 3 .972
4 1 .982
90 9 947
1 1 .750
19 7 .980
19 1 .970
4 2 964
17 0 1.000
26 2 .992
8 2 986
0 0 1.000
0 0 1.000
1 0 1.000

407 20 50 103 116 1108370 40 .974

Away: 11-5
ACC: 13-7
BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF
12 3 14 0 484 0
8 0 0 443 2
18 9 0 497 5
8 4 12 2 413 1
12 4 16 0 409 3
24 0 21 3 416 3
16 4 41 1 397 3
4 0 12 0 361 O
20 0 16 0 388 1
1 0 1 0 28 0
14 5 22 2 411 0
0 0 16 0 230 2
1 1 8 0 250 O
1 0 9 0 .13 0
0 0 1 0 .09 0
140 30 206 8
182 15 348 6

ER
52
69
29
14
7

BB
64
65
27
11
15

SO
111
169
52
8
8

2B

20

20
8
3
0

6 369.1341 196 171 182 348 51
0 358.2540 381 291 140 206 87
PB - Team (13), McCracken 12, Africano 1, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Africano (39-40), Rhodes (23-29), McCracken (22-29),
Nasland (24-24), Beriont (10-12), Brooks (3-3), White (1-1).

333 9 27 61 69 1076522101 .941
. DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (16). CI - Team (2), McCracken 2. IBB - Team (2), Arizmendi 1, Reed 1. Picked off - Brooks 1,

3B HR AB
1 15 469
2 13 602
1 8 231
1 1 76
0 1 30
5

38 1408
11 40 1554

B/Avg WP HBP BK SFA SHA

239
231
238
.355
267
242
347

N W &~ o

25
25

3

N = W

15
30

1
0
0
0
0
1
5

2 10

2 12

2

3 4

0 0

9 27
20 50




2016 FINAL ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE STATISTICS
Record: 13-7

Player AVG
2 Micaela Arizmendi .381
20 Morgan Reed  .381
37 Ali Wester 365
16 Caitlyn Brooks ~ .344
21 Karley Wester ~ .338
18 Bailey Bigler 315
13 Dana Bouquet ~ .500
15 Kimmy Sullivan  .385
12 Megan Sorlie 324
55 Melissa Rochford .282
34 Casey Africano  .261
1 Maddie McCracken .233

22 Sara White 167
Totals .353
Opponents 235

GP
20
20
20
20
20
20

LOB - Team (149), Opp (133)

Player ERA
29 Katie Beriont ~ 1.62
6 Rachel Nasland  3.33
5 Allie Rhodes 3.89
22 Sara White 10.50
Totals 3.31
Opponents 6.87

oA Qg o N x =

GS
20
20
20
20
20
19

16
13
6
14
2

AB R H

63
63
63
61
68
54

2
39
37
39
23
30

6

13
17
16

20
15

11
4
7
2

24
24
23
21
23
17

1
15
12
11
6

7

1

2B

g NN AN O N

23 621 168219 43
23 549 74 129 18

. DPs turned - Team (3),

L
0
4
2
0
6

17

APP GS
10
14
13

1

23
23
PB - Team (1), Whidden 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Whidden (

13
9
0

23

23

Home: 5-3 Away: 8-4

3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB AT PO A E FLD%
0 6 29 49 778 8 2 9 1 459 1 116 3 2 .983
0 3 9 37 587 1 7 0 426 O 26 41 2 971
0 0 23 365 5 0 3 0 412 0 11 7 9 32 29 4 938
0 4 18 39 .639 11 0 6 3 444 0 0 0 0 0 .000
1 1 12 30 .441 3 5 0 416 0 14 17 27 1 .966
2 0 12 26 481 3 1 2 377 1 1 1 2 19 1 1 .952
0 0 1 .500 0 0 0O 500 0 0 O O 0 .000
0 1 6 21 538 0 6 0 38 0 1 1 1 5 1 .909
0 0 12 15 .405 10 0 2 0 458 1 4 0 0 28 2 .933
1 2 12 24 615 1 4 0O 38 2 0 2 2 11 19 1 .968
0 0 2 7 .304 0 0 8 0 .261 0 1 1 1 54 0 0 1.000
0 0 4 10 .333 0 10 1 324 0 1 2 2 70 14 2 977
0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 286 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 1.000
5 21 142 335 .539 74 20 95 5 435 5 13 27 29 431 13111 .981
1 23 68 218 .397 74 0 140 1 324 3 10 9 10 416 17239 .938
Opp (10). CI - Team (2), Whidden 2. IBB - Team (2), Whidden 1, Arizmendi 1, Opp (1).

CG SHO CBO SV

10

0
8
2
0

8

0
3
1
0
6

0

2

S N O N O

~

IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HBP BK SFA SHA

0 212 17 6 5 14 18 0 1 83 .205 o o0 0 o0 1
0 752 57 38 36 28 73 0 16 275 207 2 0 O 1 7
1 450 55 28 25 29 46 1 187 294 6 0 0 2 2
0 11 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 4 .000 o 0 0 0 O
11432129 74 68 74 140 18 1 23 549 235 8 0 0 3 10
0 138.2219168 136 74 95 43 5 21 621 353 16 20 1 5 13

-8), Rhodes (6-6), Nasland (3-4), Africano (2-2).




Date

Feb 12,2016
Feb 12,2016
Feb 13,2016
Feb 13,2016
Feb 14, 2016
Feb 19,2016
Feb 19,2016
Feb 20, 2016
Feb 20, 2016
Feb 21, 2016
Feb 26, 2016
Feb 26, 2016
Feb 27,2016
Feb 27,2016
Feb 28,2016
Mar 05, 2016
Mar 05, 2016
Mar 06, 2016
Mar 06, 2016
Mar 09, 2016
Mar 09, 2016
Mar 12, 2016
Mar 12, 2016
Mar 13, 2016
Mar 17, 2016
Mar 22, 2016
Mar 25, 2016
Mar 26, 2016
Mar 26, 2016
Mar 30, 2016
Apr 03, 2016
Apr 03, 2016
Apr 05, 2016
Apr 10, 2016
Apr 14, 2016
Apr 16, 2016
Apr 16, 2016
Apr 17,2016
Apr 19, 2016
Apr 20, 2016
Apr 24,2016
Apr 24,2016
Apr 25,2016
Apr 27,2016
May 01, 2016
May 01, 2016
May 07, 2016
May 07, 2016
May 08, 2016
May 12, 2016
May 13, 2016
May 14, 2016
May 20, 2016
May 21, 2016
May 21, 2016
May 22, 2016
Totals

2016 NUTRE DAME GAME-BY-GAME HITTING

3B HR BB IBB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO

Opponent

vs Utah

vs Kentucky

vs BYU

vs California

vs Georgia State

vs Utah Valley

vs Washington

vs Cal Poly

vs UCLA

vs George Washington
vs East Carolina

vs Central Florida

vs North Florida

vs Bryant

vs Penn State

vs Stony Brook

at Florida Gulf Coast
vs Stony Brook

vs Ball State

at FIU

at FIU

at Virginia

at Virginia

at Virginia
BOWLING GREEN
EASTERN MICHIGAN
at Syracuse

at Syracuse

at Syracuse

IPFW

FLORIDA STATE
FLORIDA STATE
IUPUI

PITTSBURGH
BUTLER

at Virginia Tech

at Virginia Tech

at Virginia Tech
WESTERN MICHIGAN
VALPARAISO

at North Carolina

at North Carolina

at North Carolina
DEPAUL
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
NORTH CAROLINA ST
NORTH CAROLINA ST
NORTH CAROLINA ST
vs Virginia Tech

vs Louisville

vs Florida State

vs Miami

vs Valparaiso

vs Miami

at Michigan

28
28
30
28
34
30
28
24
34
24
31
26
32
29
28
29
28
28
33
41
28
33
29
31
21
25
30
27
26
24
26
29
19
22
27
25
26
32
23
25
25
23
34
23
27
27
33
30
24
26
29
28
26
21
30
27
1554
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H RBI
6
8
9
10
17
13
7
6
10
14
8
8
15
13
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8
11
13
15
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540 346

2B
0
2
1
3
2
2
0
1
3
2
1
1
4
3
1
1
0
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
2
1
2
4
1
0
0
1
1
4
0
0
3
1
1
1
0
2
1
3
1
0
6
3
1
1
0
0
1
4
2
0
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18
24
19
21
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18
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15
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21
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Avg
214
.250
267
.289
.338
354
.340
.330
.326
.347
.339
.336
.347
.355
.359
.359
354
.356
.359
.359
.361
.356
351
354
.356
.359
354
.354
.348
.346
.343
344
.346
.349
.347
344
.345
.347
.348
.348
.347
.349
.349
.353
.354
352
.356
.356
.355
.355
.353
351
.348
.349
.348
.347

206 1108 370 40 .347




Date

Feb 12, 2016
Feb 12, 2016
Feb 13, 2016
Feb 13, 2016
Feb 14, 2016
Feb 19, 2016
Feb 19, 2016
Feb 20, 2016
Feb 20, 2016
Feb 21, 2016
Feb 26, 2016
Feb 26, 2016
Feb 27, 2016
Feb 27, 2016
Feb 28, 2016
Mar 05, 2016
Mar 05, 2016
Mar 06, 2016
Mar 06, 2016
Mar 09, 2016
Mar 09, 2016
Mar 12, 2016
Mar 12, 2016
Mar 13, 2016
Mar 17, 2016
Mar 22, 2016
Mar 25, 2016
Mar 26, 2016
Mar 26, 2016
Mar 30, 2016
Apr 03,2016
Apr 03,2016
Apr 05, 2016
Apr 10, 2016
Apr 14, 2016
Apr 16, 2016
Apr 16, 2016
Apr 17,2016
Apr 19, 2016
Apr 20, 2016
Apr 24,2016
Apr 24,2016
Apr 25, 2016
Apr 27,2016

May 01, 2016
May 01, 2016
May 07, 2016
May 07, 2016
May 08, 2016

2016 NUTRE DAME GAME-BY-GAME PITCHING

BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP DP

Opponent

vs Utah

vs Kentucky

vs BYU

vs California

vs Georgia State

vs Utah Valley

vs Washington

vs Cal Poly

vs UCLA

vs George Washington
vs East Carolina

vs Central Florida

vs North Florida

vs Bryant

vs Penn State

vs Stony Brook

at Florida Gulf Coast

vs Stony Brook

vs Ball State

at FIU

at FIU

at Virginia

at Virginia

at Virginia

BOWLING GREEN
EASTERN MICHIGAN
at Syracuse

at Syracuse

at Syracuse

IPFW

FLORIDA STATE
FLORIDA STATE
IUPUI

PITTSBURGH
BUTLER

at Virginia Tech

at Virginia Tech

at Virginia Tech
WESTERN MICHIGAN
VALPARAISO

at North Carolina

at North Carolina

at North Carolina
DEPAUL

LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE

NORTH CAROLINA ST
NORTH CAROLINA ST
NORTH CAROLINA ST

May 12,2016 vs Virginia Tech
May 13,2016 vs Louisville
May 14, 2016 vs Florida State
May 20, 2016 vs Miami

May 21, 2016 vs Valparaiso
May 21, 2016 vs Miami

May 22,2016 at Michigan

Totals

1P
8.0
6.0
8.0
6.1
7.0
7.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
5.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
6.0
5.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
7.0
5.0
7.0
7.0
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
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IBB Score

w
2-1 1
7-10 1
4-2 2
7-8 2
10-4 3
11-4 4
4-5 4
6-3 5
8-6 6
12-0 7
8-0 8
5-1 9
7-3 10
7-0 11
6-2 12
4-3 13
6-1 14
7-0 15
7-1 16
17-8 17
6-3 18
9-2 19
7-3 20
16-3 21
10-0 22
10-2 23
2-5 23
6-1 24
4-6 24
5-0 25
5-14 25
5-4 26
11-3 27
13-1 28
5-0 29
3-0 30
7-5 31
5-3 32
6-3 33
7-3 34
4-7 34
12-2 35
6-7 35
8-0 36
8-7 37
3-8 37
15-14 38
5-6 38
4-0 39
5-4 40
4-2 41
3-7 41
2-3 41
8-0 42
5-0 43
2-6 43
381-196 43

O O © 00NN U U R W WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWNDNN--O -

AU U AR R R R BRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRABRARLOLLWLWWLBLNDDDDDDNDNDNDA-HEOOOOOOO

SV ERA

0.88
5.00
3.82
4.69
4.36
4.30
4.49
4.30
4.38
4.05
3.67
3.44
3.41
3.16
3.01
3.01
2.89
2.72
2.63
2.75
2.67
2.64
2.65
2.62
2.55
2.56
2.59
2.53
2.63
2.55
2.77
2.78
2.81
2.78
2.69
2.61
2.68
2.66
2.67
2.68
2.78
2.78
2.89
2.84
2.94
3.06
3.28
3.34
3.27
3.28
3.26
3.34
3.32
3.27
3.21
3.24
3.24




Game date
Feb 12, 2016
Feb 12,2016
Feb 13,2016
Feb 13, 2016
IFeb 14, 2016
@Feb 19, 2016
@Feb 19, 2016
@Feb 20, 2016
@Feb 20, 2016
@Feb 21, 2016
#Feb 26, 2016
#Feb 26, 2016
#Feb 27, 2016
#Feb 27, 2016
#Feb 28, 2016
$Mar 05, 2016
$Mar 05, 2016
$Mar 06, 2016
$Mar 06, 2016
Mar 09, 2016
Mar 09, 2016
*Mar 12, 2016
*Mar 12, 2016
*Mar 13, 2016

Opposing team
vsUtah
vsKentucky
vsBYU
vsCalifornia
vsGeorgia State
vsUtah Valley
vsWashington
vsCal Poly
vsUCLA
vsGeorge Washington
vsEast Carolina
vsCentral Florida
vsNorth Florida
vsBryant

vsPenn State
vsStony Brook

at Florida Gulf Coast
vsStony Brook
vsBall State

at FIU

at FIU

at Virginia

at Virginia

at Virginia

SEEE=E==TTETTT=E =22 2 =

Mar 17, 2016 BOWLING GREEN W
Mar 22, 2016 EASTERN MICHIGAN W
*Mar 25, 2016 at Syracuse
*Mar 26, 2016 at Syracuse w
*Mar 26, 2016 at Syracuse
Mar 30, 2016 IPFW w
*Apr 03,2016 FLORIDA STATE
*Apr 03, 2016 FLORIDA STATE W
Apr 05,2016 TUPUI w
*Apr 10, 2016 PITTSBURGH w
Apr 14, 2016 BUTLER w
*Apr 16,2016 at Virginia Tech w
*Apr 16,2016 at Virginia Tech W
*Apr 17,2016 at Virginia Tech W
Apr 19, 2016 WESTERN MICHIGAN W
Apr 20, 2016 VALPARAISO W
*Apr 24,2016 at North Carolina
*Apr 24,2016 at North Carolina W
*Apr 25,2016 at North Carolina
Apr 27,2016 DEPAUL w
*May 01, 2016 LOUISVILLE w
*May 01, 2016 LOUISVILLE
*May 07, 2016 NC STATE w
*May 07, 2016 NC STATE
*May 08, 2016 NC STATE w
%May 12, 2016 vsVirginia Tech ~ W
%May 13, 2016 vsLouisville w
%May 14,2016  vsFlorida State
AMay 20, 2016 vsMiami
AMay 21, 2016 vsValparaiso w
AMay 21, 2016 vsMiami w
AMay 22, 2016 at Michigan
! =Ka N{lkawa Classic (Tempe

ary Nutter Classic &?athedral City, CA)

= Diamond 9 Citrus Classic (Kissimmee, FL)
=FGCU Spring Break Classic (Fort Myers, FL)

% = ACC Championshi

(Raleigh,

A = NCAA Regionals (Ann Arbor, MI

= ACC game

() extra inning game

2016 NOTRE DAME

Score

2-1

7-10 L
4-2

7-8 L
10-4

11-4

4-5 L
6-3

8-6

12-0

8-0

5-1

7-3

7-0

6-2

4-3

6-1

7-0

7-1

17-8

6-3

9-2

7-3

16-3

10-0

10-2

2-5 L
6-1

4-6 L
5-0

5-14 L
5-4

11-3

13-1

5-0

3-0

7-5

5-3

6-3

r-h-e
2-6-0
7-8-4
4-9-0
7-10-1
10-17-1
11-13-0
4-7-0
6-6-1
8-10-1
12-14-0
-1
-1
5-1
3-0
2-1
0-0
-0
1-0
-13-0
7-15-3
6-11-2
9-9-0
7-7-0
16-13-1
10-9-0
10-11-2
2-7-1
6-9-0
4-4-3
5-7-0
5-6-6
5-11-1
11-9-0
13-10-0
5-8-0
3-5-0
7-10-0
5-13-2
6-9-0
7-9-0
4-8-2
12-10-0
6-12-0
8-13-0
8-11-0
3-7-0
15-16-1
5-11-0
4-7-0
5-9-0
4-8-1
3-7-0
2-5-1
8-9-0
5-9-0
2-8-2

8-8
5-8
7-1
7-1
6-1
4-1
6-8
7-1
7-1
1

r-h-e
1-6-2
10-9-2
2-5-2
8-9-1
4-4-4
4-6-4
5-7-1
3-8-0
6-14-4

RESULTS

Inns Overall
(8) 1-0-0
1-1-0

\1\1U‘I\]\l\]\1\1\1\1\1\1U‘I\1U‘I\]\l\]\1\1\1\1U‘|U‘I\1\1\1\1\1\1U‘IU‘I\]\]\l\]\]\]\]\]\l\]\]\]\]\]‘\ﬂ\]\]\]\]\]\la\]
N
)
=
N
(=)

ACC
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
2-0-0
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Pitcher of record
Nasland (W 1-0)
Beriont (L 0-1)
Nasland (W 2-0)
Rhodes (L 0-1)
Rhodes (W 1-1)
White (W 1-0)
Rhodes (L 1-2)
Rhodes (W 2-2)
Beriont (W 1-1)
Rhodes (W 3-2)
Rhodes (W 4-2)
Nasland (W 3-0)
Rhodes (W 5-2)
Beriont (W 2-1)
Nasland (W 4-0)
Beriont (W 3-1)
Rhodes (W 6-2)
Rhodes (W 7-2)
Nasland (W 5-0)
Rhodes (W 8-2)
Beriont (W 4-1)
Rhodes (W 9-2)
Nasland (W 6-0)
Rhodes (W 10-2)
Nasland (W 7-0)
Rhodes (W 11-2)
Rhodes (L 11-3)
Nasland (W 8-0)
Rhodes (L 11-4)
Nasland (W 9-0)
Nasland (L 9-1)
Rhodes (W 12-4)
Nasland (W 10-1)
Nasland (W 11-1)
Rhodes (W 13-4)
Rhodes (W 14-4)
Beriont (W 5-1)
Rhodes (W 15-4)
Rhodes (W 16-4)
Nasland (W 12-1)
Rhodes (L 16-5)
Nasland (W 13-1)
Beriont (L 5-2)
Rhodes (W 17-5)
Beriont (W 6-2)
Nasland (L 13-2)
White (W 2-0)
Nasland (L 13-3)
Rhodes (W 18-5)
Nasland (W 14-3)
Nasland (W 15-3)
Rhodes (L 18-6)
Nasland (L 15-4)
Rhodes (W 19-6)
Nasland (W 16-4)
Nasland (L 16-5)

Attend Time

323
355
412
458
246
486
555
305
758
195
213
253
221
211
227

2:09
2:37
2:21
2:21
2:42
2:39
1:59
2:14
2:34
1:24
1:48
2:02
2:18
1:45
2:13
2:08
1:57
1:56
2:06
2:25
2:09
1:45
2:00
2:00
1:25
1:41
2:05
2:12
2:02
2:09
2:18
2:31
1:50
1:50
1:55
1:41
2:13
2:05
2:21
2:13
2:19
1:45
2:26
1:32
2:16
2:28
2:57
2:30
1:53
2:20
2:32
2:23
2:08
1:13
2:11
2:29




2016 STARTING LINEUP BY ORDER (POSITION IN THE FIELD)

Date Opponent (Uni Top/Pants) No. (Time) Record 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

2/12 Utah (Blue/White) 1(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF)  Reed (SS) Arizmendi (1B) Africano (DP) McCracken (C) Piccinich (2B)  Sorlie (RF) Rochford (3B)
2/12 Kentucky (Blue/White) 2(1) 0-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) ~ Reed (SS) Arizmendi (1B) McCracken (C) Brooks (DP) Rochford (3B) Africano (RF) Piccinich (2B)
2/13 BYU (Digicam/White) 3(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B)  Reed (SS) Arizmendi (1B)  Brooks (P) Africano (C) White (RF) Bigler (LF) Rochford (3B)
2/13 California (Digicam/White) 4(1) 0-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) ~ Reed (SS)  McCracken (C) Rochford (3B)  Bigler (LF) Sorlie (RF)
2/14 Georgia State (White/Blue) 5(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF)  Brooks (P) Arizmendi (1B) McCracken (C) Rochford (3B) Reed (SS)  Bonamy (DP) Sorlie (RF)
2/19 Utah Valley (Blue/White) 6(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B)  Brooks (P) Arizmendi (1B) Rochford (3B) ~ Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
2/19 Washington (Blue/White) 6(2) 1-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Rochford (3B) Reed (SS)  McCracken (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
2/20 Cal Poly (Green/White) 7(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B)  Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Rochford (3B)  Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
2/20 UCLA (Green/White) 7(2) 2-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Rochford (3B) Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
2/21 George Washington (White/Blue) 8 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (LF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B)Arizmendi (1B) ~ Reed (SS) Sullivan (DP)  Africano (C)  Sorlie (CF) Bigler (RF)
2/26 East Carolina (Blue/Blue) 6(3) 2-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Rochford (3B) Reed (SS)  McCracken (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
2/26 Central Florida (Blue/Blue) 7(3) 3-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B)  Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Rochford (3B)  Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
2/27 North Florida (Gold/White) 9(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (DP) Rochford (3B)Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS)  McCracken (C)  Sorlie (RF) Bigler (LF) Piccinich (2B)
2/27 Bryant (Gold/White) 10 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Rochford (3B)  Reed (SS) Sorlie (RF) McCracken (C) Piccinich (2B)
2/28 Penn State (Green/Blue) 11 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Rochford (3B) Reed (SS) Sorlie (RF)  McCracken (C) Bigler (LF)
3/5 Stony Brook (Gold/White) 12(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP)  Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) Sorlie (RF)  McCracken (C) Bigler (LF)
3/5 FGCU (Gold/White) 13 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) Bigler (RF)  McCracken (C) Piccinich (2B)
3/6 Stony Brook (Blue/Blue) 14 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS)  McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF) Piccinich (2B)
3/6 Ball State (Blue/Blue) 15(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) ~ Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
3/9 FIU (Digicam/White) 15(2) 2-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
3/9 FIU (Digicam/White) 16 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Reed (SS)  Arizmendi (1B) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF) Piccinich (2B)
*3/12 Virginia (Green/White) 17 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Reed (SS)  Arizmendi (1B) McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*3/12 Virginia (Green/White) 18 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) Africano (C) Piccinich (2B) Bigler (RF)
*3/13 Virginia (White/Blue) 15(3) 3-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
3/17 Bowling Green (Green/White) 19 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
3/22 Eastern Michigan (Gold/White) 20 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS)  McCracken (C) Piccinich (2B) Bigler (RF)
*3/25 Syracuse (Blue/White) 21 (1) 0-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B)Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP) Reed (SS)  McCracken (C) Piccinich (2B) Bigler (RF)
*3/26 Syracuse (White/Blue) 22(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B)Arizmendi (1B)  Brooks (DP) Reed (SS) Africano (C) ~ White (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*3/26 Syracuse (White/Blue) 23 (1) 0-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B)Arizmendi (1B)  Brooks (DP) Reed (SS) White (RF)  Africano (C) Bigler (LF)
3/30 IPFW (Blue/Blue) 20(2) 2-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Piccinich (2B) Bigler (RF)
*4/3 Florida State (Green/White) 24 (1) 0-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) Sullivan (3B) Sorlie (RF)  Africano (C) Bigler (LF)
*4/3 Florida State (Green/White) 25(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP) Reed (SS)  Sullivan (3B)  McCracken (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
4/5 TUPUI (Gold/White) 26 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) McCracken (C) Reed (SS) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*4/10 Pittsburgh (Digicam/White) 15 (4) 4-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
4/14 Butler (Green/White) 20 (3) 3-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP)  Arizmendi (1B)  Reed (SS) =~ McCracken (C) Piccinich (2B) Bigler (RF)
*4/16 Virginia Tech (Blue/Blue) 15 (5) 5-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*4/16 Virginia Tech (Blue/Blue) 15 (6) 6-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*4/17 Virginia Tech (White/Blue) 15(7) 7-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
4/19 Western Michigan (Gold/White) 15 (8) 8-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP)  Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
4/20 Valparaiso (Digicam/White) 20 (4) 4-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Piccinich (2B) Bigler (RF)
*4/24 North Carolina (Green/White) 15 (9) 8-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*4/24 North Carolina (Green/White) 15 (10) 9-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*4/25 North Carolina (White/Blue) 15(11) 9-2 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) ~ Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
4/27 DePaul (Gold/White) 15 (12) 10-2 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Rochford (3B) Brooks (DP) Arizmendi (1B) Reed (SS) ~ McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*5/1 Louisville (White/Orange/Blue) 27 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS)  McCracken (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*5/1 Louisville (White/Orange/Blue) 27 (2) 1-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS)  McCracken (C) Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*5/7 NC State (White/Blue) 27 (3) 2-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS)  McCracken (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*5/17 NC State (White/Blue) 28(1) 0-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
*5/8 NC State (Blue/White) 29 (1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF) Piccinich (2B)
5/12 Virginia Tech (White/Blue) 28(2) 1-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
5/13 Louisville (Gold/White) 28 (3) 2-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
5/14 Florida State (Green/White) 28 (4) 2-2 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
5/20 Miami (White/Blue) 28 (5) 2-3 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (2B) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B) Reed (SS) Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF)  Bigler (LF)
5/21 Valparaiso (Blue/Blue) 30(1) 1-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) ~ Reed (SS) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B)  Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF) Piccinich (2B)
5/21 Miami (Blue/Blue) 30(2) 2-0 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) ~ Reed (SS) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B)  Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF) Piccinich (2B)
5/22 Michigani (White/Blue) 30(3) 2-1 K. Wester (CF) A. Wester (LF) ~ Reed (SS) Arizmendi (1B) Brooks (DP)  Sullivan (3B)  Africano (C)  Sorlie (RF) Piccinich (2B)

* Atlantic Coast Conference Game

2016 STARTS BY POSITION IN THE LINEUP

Ist: K. Wester (56)

2nd:  A. Wester (56)

3rd: Rochford (28), Arizmendi (11), Brooks (11), Reed (6)

4th:  Brooks (34), Arizmendi (22)

5th:  Arizmendi (21), Sullivan (10), Rochford (8), Brooks (7), Reed (7), McCracken (2), Africano (1)

6th:  Reed (41), Sullivan (6), McCracken (4), Arizmendi (2), Africano (1), Brooks (1), Rochford (1)

7th:  McCracken (26), Africano (17), Sorlie (5), Reed (2), Rochford (2), White (2), Bigler (1), Piccinich (1)
8th:  Sorlie (37), Piccinich (6), McCracken (4), Africano (3), Bigler (3), White (2), Bonamy (1)

9th:  Bigler (42), Piccinich (10), Rochford (2), Sorlie (2)



2016 TEAM HIGHS

2016 INDIVIDUAL HIGHS

Batting Batting
At bats: 41 at FIU (Mar 09, 2016) At bats: 5 (9 times)
Rgns scored: 17 at FIU (Mar 09, 2016) ) Runs scored: 4 Karley Wester at FIU (Mar 09, 2016)
Hits: 17 vs Georgia State (Feb 14, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.) 4 Karley Wester vs North Carolina State (May 07, 2016)
RBI: 17 at FIU (Mar 09, 2016) Hits: 4 (4 times)
D(?ubles: 6 vs Nor Fh Carolina State (May 07, 2016) RBI: 5 Caitlyn Brooks vs North Carolina State (May 07, 2016)
Triples: 2 vs Florida State (Apr 03, 2016) Doubles: 2 (6 times)
Home runs: 3 vs George Washington (Feb 21, 2016 at Cathedral City, CA) Triples: 1 (11 times)
3 Vs Lou15v1ll§ (May 01, 2016) i Home runs: 2 Morgan Reed vs Louisville (May 01, 2016)
Total bases: 25 vsGeorge Washington (Feb 21, 2016 at Cathedral City, CA) | ytal bases: 9 Morgan Reed vs Louisville (May 01, 2016)
25  vs North Carolina State (May 07, 2016) Walks: 2 (13 times)
Walks: 9 vs Utah Valley (Feb 19, 2016 at Cathedral City, CA) Strikeouts: 3 (6 times)
Strikeouts: 9 vs Washington (Feb 19, 2016 at Cathedral City, CA) | g, ¢ hits: 2 Ali Wester at Syracuse (Mar 26, 2016)
) ? at Michigan (May 22, 2016) 2 Ali Wester vs Western Michigan (Apr 19, 2016)
Sac hits: 3 vs Florida State (Apr 03, 2016) Sac flies: 1 (20 times)
3 vs North Carolina State (May 08, 2016) Stolen bases: 2 (14 times)
Sac flies: 2 vs Valparaiso (May 21, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.) Hit by pitch: 2 Micaela Arizmendi at Virginia (Mar 12, 2016)
Stolen bases: 5 vs IPFW (Mar 30, 2016) Caught stealing: 1 (13 times)
Hit by pitch: 3 vs Cal Poly (Feb 20, 2016 at Cathedral City, CA) Runners LOB: 4 (6 times)
3 at Virginia (Mar 12, 2016)
Caught stealing: 2 at Virginia Tech (Apr 16, 2016) Fielding
Runners LOB: 11 vs Utah VaﬂeY (Feb 19, 2016 at Cathedral City, CA) Putouts: 15 Micaela Arizmendi vs Bryant (Feb 27, 2016 at Kissimmee, Fla.)
11 vs Florida State. (Apr 03, 2016) Assists: 6 Morgan Reed vs Bryant (Feb 27, 2016 at Kissimmee, Fla.)
o 11 atNorth Car, ol}na (Apr 25, 2016) 6  Morgan Reed vs North Carolina State (May 07, 2016)
Hit into DP: 2 at North Carolina (Apr 24, 2016) Errors: 2 Micaela Arizmendi at FIU (Mar 09, 2016)
Passed balls: 2 (4 times)
Fielding
Putouts: 24 vs Utah (Feb 12, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.) Pitching
24 vs BYU (Feb 13, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.) Innings pitched: 7.0 (11 times)
Assists: 15 v Brya1.1t (Feb 27, 2016 at Kissimmee, Fla.) Runs allowed: 8  Allie Rhodes vs California (Feb 13, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.)
Errors: 6 vs Florida State (Apr 03, 2016) 8 Rachel Nasland vs Florida State (Apr 03, 2016)
Passed balls: 2 (4 games) Earned runs: 7  Allie Rhodes vs California (Feb 13, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.)
DPs turned: 2 Vs B}ltlgr.(Ap r 14,2016) Walks allowed: 8  Sara White vs Utah Valley (Feb 19, 2016 at Cathedral City, CA)
2 at Vlvrglr.ua Tech (Apr 16, 2016) . Strikeouts: 12 Allie Rhodes vs Butler (Apr 14, 2016)
2 vs Miami (May 20, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.) 12 Allie Rhodes vs North Carolina State (May 08, 2016)
L Hits allowed: 10 Rachel Nasland vs North Carolina State (May 07, 2016)
P 1t§h1ng . . Doubles allowed: 2 (8 times)
Innings pitched: 8.0  vs Utah (Feb 12, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.) Triples allowed: 1 (5 times)
8.0 vs BYU (Feb 13,2016 at Tempe, Ariz.) Homers allowed: 3 Allie Rhodes vs North Carolina State (May 07, 2016)
Runs allowed: 14 vs Florida State_ (Apr 03, 2016) Wild pitches: 2 Caitlyn Brooks vs Kentucky (Feb 12, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.)
14 vs North Carohna State (May 07, 2016) 2 Allie Rhodes vs Florida State (Apr 03, 2016)
Earned runs: 13 vs North Carolina State (May 07, 2016) Hit batters: 1 (15 times)
Walks allowed: 11 vs Utah Valley (Feb 19, 2016 at Cathedral City, CA)
Strikeouts: 12 vsButler (Apr 14, 2016)
12 vs North Carolina State (May 08, 2016)
Hits allowed: 15 at FIU (Mar 09, 2016)
15  vs Louisville (May 01, 2016)
Doubles allowed: 3 (5 games)
Triples allowed: 1 (5 games)
Homers allowed: 5 vs North Carolina State (May 07, 2016)
Wild pitches: 3 vs Kentucky (Feb 12, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.)
Hit batters: 2 vs Florida State (Apr 03, 2016)
Longest Game: ........ccuevuevecieeieieieiecie e 2:57 vs. NC State (5/7) Longest Home Losing Streak.........ccc.ovvuinrinrinniinrinie i essscisssseninn:
Longest Seven-Inning Game..........cc.cocoevuerierureienrinnes 2:57 vs. NC State (5/7) Longest Road/Neutral Losing Streak.........c...cooovvvunrinrinriennns 2 (5/14-5/20)
Shortest GAme......c.oueecverrercrerreeeieieeesesseeaens 1:13 (5) vs. Valparaiso (5/21) Highest Attendance, Home.........cccocoevuvcuneiincincncnnnes 698 vs. Louisville (5/1)
Longest Winning Streak ............coccevuneverincinniinninsieesinninnns 19 (2/20-3/22) Highest Attendance, Road/Neutral............... 2,523 at Michigan (5/20-5/22)
Longest Home Winning Streak .........c..cocceieenrinninecisricinnnnn. 8 (4/3-5/1) Largest Winning Margin ..........cccceeeveueencunennee 13 (16-3) at Virginia (3/13)
Longest Road/Neutral Winning Streak. .17 (2/20-3/13) Largest Losing Margin ..........ccceceecveeecuncunnee 9 (5-14) vs. Florida State (4/3)
Longest Losing Streak ... 2 (5/14-5/20)




THE LAST TIME...

BATTING

Player hit @ rand SIam: ...........c.cvcvenincncnnccnceeee e
Player led off a game with @ HR: .......ccccoeviiiiiiceiceccccene e
Player had a first inning HR (not lead off):
Player led off an inning with @ HR: ......c.cccocoveveiincinencnccccecceeeenenensenenaenaes

Player scored four runs in a game: .
Player had four hits in @ Game: ..........cocveeencnerncincncncncecee e nsenienaenaes
Player had five hits in @ game: ...........ccocveviniiniiinciniccce e
Player had five RBI in a game: ..

Player three doubles in a game:...
Player hit two triples in @ Game: ........cocvceincnerncincinecncecee e
Player hit two home runs in a game:.............cococvcuveincncincneiccneeeeneenenesenaes
Player hit three home runs in a game
Player recorded 8-10 total DASES: .........cocovureucucirceceeinciciecre e nseneesaenaes
Player recorded 11 total Dases: ..........c.ccocvieririincineiiineieieeie e nseneesaenaes
Player walked three times in a game:
Player walked four times in a game:...
Player was hit by pitch two times or more

Notre Dame stole four or more bases in a game:...........

Notre Dame was walked eight or more times in a game:
Notre Dame struck out 10+ times: ............cccoevevvrreennnee.
Notre Dame was hit by three or more pitches in a game
Notre Dame hit three or more home runs in one inning:..
Notre Dame hit three home runs in a game: ....................
Notre Dame hit four home runs in a game:............ccoccvveincrcnicnencncncencneenns
Notre Dame hit five home runs in a game: ..........cccocuvencincrncincecrcencrncenennerersenenenns
Notre Dame hit back-to-back home runs in a game
Notre Dame won on a walk-off hit (not HR):..........c.ocooiuiiiiiicccccccccne
Notre Dame won on a walk-off HR: .......c..cooniirincincinenccecceencneenenensenieneees

An opponent hit a walk-off HR:.........ccooeiiiniiniicececee e

PITCHING

Pitcher threw @ NO-IItter: ...........cocoviiiiiiiiicceee e ssenaesaenaes
Pitcher threw a perfect ame: ...........c.cccveiiriiiniciniccrc e
Pitcher threw a 0ne-Ritter: ........cocoovvincireniincineicrcrccrcc e ssesaenaenaes
Pitcher threw a two-hitter: ....
Pitcher threw a three-hitter: .............cccocviiiiiiii s
Pitcher threw a complete Game: ............coceiureuercencenerncnciciece e nensenaessenaes
Pitcher threw a complete five-inning game: ..................
Pitcher threw a complete eight or more inning game: ...
Pitcher threw a complete home game:............cccoceuc.ce.
Pitcher threw a complete home five-inning game:
Pitcher threw a complete away game: .................
Pitcher threw seven+ innings: ................
Pitcher threw a complete game shutout: .....
Pitcher threw a complete game ACC shutout: ..
Pitcher threw a complete game home shutout: .
Pitcher threw a complete game away shutout: ...
Pitcher threw back-to-back complete games:.
An opposing pitcher no-hit Notre Dame: .......
An opposing pitcher threw a complete game:
Pitcher allowed 10 hits in a game: ..
Pitcher allowed 11 hits in a game: ..
Pitcher allowed 12 hits in @ ame: ...........ccccveuvemincineineinciciccccee e
Pitcher allowed 8 runs in @ Game: .........c..cccovueicinicinieerncinrcieeceeceeeese e
Pitcher allowed 9 runs in @ Game: .........c.ccovveurercencererncencrneneene e nensensesaenaes

Micaela Arizmendi at North Carolina (April 25, 2016)

Emilee Koerner at Virginia Tech (March 15, 2014)

Micaela Arizmendi at North Carolina (April 24, 2016)

Kimmy Sullivan (fifth Inning) vs. Valparaiso (May 21, 2016)
Karley Wester vs. FIU (March 13, 2014 at Orlando, Fla.)

Karley Wester vs. NC State (May 7, 2016)

Four times in 2016 (MR: Karley Wester vs. WMU, April 19)
Micaela Arizmendi at Virginia (April 19, 2014)

Caitlyn Brooks vs. NC State (May 7, 2016)

Emilee Koerner (seven) vs. North Carolina (April 26, 2015)

Six times in 2016 (MR: Reed/Brooks vs. NC State, May 7)
Emilee Koerner vs. Ball State (May 16, 2015)

Nicole Wicks vs. Syracuse (April 10, 2004)

Morgan Reed vs. Louisville (May 1, 2016)

Meagan Ruthrauff vs. Pittsburgh (April 9, 2006)

Morgan Reed (nine) vs. Louisville (May 1, 2016)

Emilee Koerner at Seton Hall (March 24, 2013)

Karley Wester vs. Tennessee Tech (Feb. 8, 2014 at Auburn, Ala.)
Emilee Koerner at Pittsburgh (April 20, 2013)

Micaela Arizmendi (two) at Virginia (March 12, 2016)

Ali Wester vs. Western Michigan (April 19, 2016)

Amy Buntin at Seton Hall (March 23, 2013)

Karley Wester vs. Eastern Michigan (March 26, 2014)

Five vs. IPFW (March 30, 2016)

Nine vs. Utah Valley (Feb. 19, 2016)

14 vs. Oregon (Feb. 23, 2014 at Cathedral City, Calif.)

Three at Virginia (March 12, 2016)

Four in fourth inning at Pittsburgh (April 3, 2015)

vs. Louisville (May 1, 2016)

vs. Boston College (May 3, 2014)

at Pittsburgh (April 3, 2015)

Brooks/Arizmendi (first inning) at North Carolina (April 24, 2016)
Karley Wester (triple) vs. Virginia Tech (May 12, 2016 at Raleigh, N.C.)
Micaela Arizmendi (eighth inning) vs. BYU (Feb. 13, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.)
Maggie Hawkins from NC State (May 7, 2016)

North Carolina (April 9, 2014)

NC State (May 7, 2016)

Jordan Trimble (eighth inning) from Louisville (May 12, 2012)

Rachel Nasland (5 IP) at Florida State (March 15, 2015)

Laura Winter (5 IP) at Virginia (April 18, 2014)

Allie Rhodes (5 IP) vs. Valparaiso (May 21, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.)
Allie Rhodes (5 IP) vs. GW (Feb. 21, 2016 at Cathedral City, Calif.)
Rachel Nasland vs. Miami (May 21, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.)
Rachel Nasland vs. Miami (May 21, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.)
Allie Rhodes vs. Valparaiso (May 21, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.)
Laura Winter (13 IP) vs. FIU (March 13, 2014 at Orlando, Fla.)
Allie Rhodes vs. NC State (May 8, 2016)

Rachel Nasland vs. Pittsburgh (April 10, 2016)

Rachel Nasland (Game two) at North Carolina (April 24, 2016)
Laura Winter (13 IP) vs. FIU (March 13, 2014 at Orlando, Fla.)
Rachel Nasland vs. Miami (May 21, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.)
Allie Rhodes vs. NC State (May 8, 2016)

Allie Rhodes vs. NC State (May 8, 2016)

Allie Rhodes (Game one) at Virginia Tech (April 16, 2016)
Rachel Nasland, 2015 vs. Butler (April 7) and at Boston College (April 11)
Katie Burkhart of Arizona State (March 15, 2007 at Fullerton, Calif.)
Megan Betsa of Michigan (May 22, 2016)

Rachel Nasland vs. North Carolina State (May 7, 2016)

Allie Rhodes vs. Florida State (April 13, 2014)

Laura Winter at DePaul (April 27, 2013)

Rachel Nasland vs. Florida State (April 3, 2016)

Allie Rhodes at North Carolina State (March 8, 2015)



THE LAST TIME...

Pitcher allowed 10+ runs in a game: ..
Pitcher allowed eight ER in a game:
Pitcher allowed eight ER in a game
Pitcher walked eight+ in a game:
Pitcher struck out 12 in a game:..
Pitcher struck out 13 in @ Game:.........c.ccuvieriueicinicinieicnecreeeeeeeeceseesese e aresenaenne
Pitcher struck out 14 in @ Game: ........c.ocueurinereriencerereencneieene s sessensensensessense
Pitcher struck out 15 in a game:.........cccocveuneneee.
An opposing pitcher struck out nine in a game:
An opposing pitcher struck out 10+ in @ ame: .........c.ococeveecrercencrereenerernenerenennes
Pitcher allowed three HR in a game:....................
Pitcher allowed four HR in @ Game: ..........cccoveiicinieincinicinecicnecneeeenenceseeesnesenenne
Pitcher allowed five HR in @ Same:.......c.ccovveueriincenercincieicieneeeene e nsensenaenaenaes
Pitcher recorded 10 wins in a season: ...
Pitcher recorded 15 wWins in @ SEASOM: ...........cccevuiuiiiinciciiiiiiic i
Notre Dame shut out an OPPONENt:..........c.cccucueuncercrneenerrererenereeserenesesseressensersees
Notre Dame was shut out: ..........cccccocuvevvervencrcnnes
Notre Dame was shut out in consecutive games:
Notre Dame did not walk @ batter: ...........cocvcvcunencencineincncieieceenceeneneeseneenees

FIELDING

Player committed three errors in a game:...........
Notre Dame had 25 or more putouts in a game:...
Notre Dame turned two double plays in a game:..
Notre Dame had no errors in a series: .................
Notre Dame committed four errors in a game:..
Notre Dame committed five+ errors in a game: .............coceveeveeereencrererrerersenrenennns

SCORING

Notre Dame had 40+ at Dats: ........c.cc.ociiiiriiirce e
Notre Dame scored 15+ runs:...
Notre Dame recorded 17 hits: ..
Notre Dame recorded 18 hits: ..
Notre Dame recorded 19 hits: ..
Notre Dame recorded 20+ hits: ...
Notre Dame recorded 15+ RBI: ..
Notre Dame had 25-29 total bases:............cccoeueuincincincincicrcccceceeree e
Notre Dame had 30+ total Dases: .........c.cccooceieinieiciniciniccrccececeecseaees
Notre Dame scored 8 runs in an inning: ..
Notre Dame allowed 10+ runs in @ Same: .........c..cccvcuevncuereinerercinenenenenenenseneneens
Notre Dame allowed 10+ ER in @ game: ..........ccocceucurecunicincenicrnecnnieenceneeneeeneeneennes
Notre Dame allowed 10+ hits in a game
Notre Dame beat a ranked team: ..o nsenaenens
Notre Dame beat a ranked team on the road: ............ccooovercncnnncncneccncnnee
Notre Dame beat a top 10 ranked team:..............
Notre Dame won a series against a ranked team:............c.ccccoeueveincrcrennenerncncnennnns
Notre Dame swept a series against a ranked team: ............c.occeeernrvencincrncrncnicnnee
Notre Dame played eXtra inNings: ..........cocvcereureuncenerneeneenereenereremerenenerserensenersens

Brittany O’Donnell (11) (Game two) vs. Louisville (May 4, 2013)
Allie Rhodes vs. California (Feb. 13, 2016 at Tempe, AZ)

Rachel Nasland at North Carolina State (March 8, 2015)

Sara White (Eight) vs. Utah Valley (Feb. 19, 2016 at Cathedral City, Calif.)
Allie Rhodes vs. North Carolina State (May 8, 2016)

Laura Winter at Pittsburgh (April 20, 2013)

Laura Winter at Pittsburgh (April 21, 2013)

Laura Winter vs. FIU (March 13, 2014 at Orlando, FL)

Megan Betsa from Michigan (May 22, 2016)

Cheridan Hawkins (14) from Oregon (Feb. 23, 2014 at Cathedral City, Calif.)
Allie Rhodes vs. NC State (May 7, 2016)

Laura Winter (Game one) vs. Louisville (May 4, 2013)

Rachel Nasland at NC State (March 8, 2015)

Allie Rhodes (19)/Rachel Nasland (16) in 2016

Allie Rhodes (19)/Rachel Nasland (16) in 2016

5-0 vs. Miami (May 21, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.)

0-1at UCLA (May 18, 2014)

at Louisville (0-6 on May 13) and vs. Kentucky (0-8 on May 20) in 2011
(51P) vs. Valparaiso (May 21, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.)

Micaela Arizmendi (15) vs. Bryant (Feb. 17, 2016 at Kissimmee, Fla.)
Chloe Saganowich vs. Rutgers (April 14, 2013)

39 vs. FIU (March 13, 2014 at Orlando, Fla.)

vs. Miami (May 20, 2016 at Ann Arbor, Mich.)

vs. Louisville (May 1, 2016)

vs. Northwestern (April 15, 2015)

Six vs. Florida State (April 3, 2016)

41 (Game one) at FIU (March 9, 2016)

17 (Game one) at FIU (March 9, 2016)

vs. Georgia State (Feb. 14, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.)

vs. North Carolina (April 26, 2015)

vs. UC Davis (Feb. 21, 2014 at Cathedral City, Calif.)

20 at Georgetown (April 3, 2013)

17 (Game one) at FIU (March 9, 2016)

25 (Game one) vs. North Carolina State (May 7, 2016)
35(Game two) at Pittsburgh (April 3, 2015)

Seventh inning at Virginia (March 13, 2016)

14 (Game one) vs. North Carolina State (May 7, 2016)

13 (Game one) vs. North Carolina State (May 7, 2016)

15 (Game two) vs. Louisville (May 1, 2016)

5-4 vs. #9 Florida State (April 3, 2016)

5-1vs. #22 UCF (Feb. 26, 2016 at Kissimmee, Fla.)

5-4 vs. #9 Florida State (April 3, 2016)

2-0, 6-1, 11-1 (5) vs. #24 Virginia Tech (March 28-29, 2015)
2-0, 6-1, 11-1 (5) vs. #24 Virginia Tech (March 28-29, 2015)
8 vs. BYU (Feb. 13, 2016 at Tempe, Ariz.)




Head Coach
16th Season
Nebraska ‘93

634-248-1
(.719)

HONORS AND AWARDS

Q

&

& 2016 NFCA Mid-Atlantic Region Coaching Staff of the Year
2014 NFCA Mid-Atlantic Region Coaching Staff of the Year
2014 NFCA Donna Newberry Perseverance Award
Jaes.... 2014 Alliance of Women's Coaches Bigger Picture Award
ZiE, 2013 BIG EAST Conference Coaching Staff of the Year
ZiS;- 2011 BIG EAST Conference Coaching Staff of the Year
B8p 2011 ND Monogram Club Honorary Monogram Recipient
2004 NFCA Mideast Region Coaching Staff of the Year
iz, 2004 BIG EAST Conference Coaching Staff of the Year
2002 NFCA Mideast Region Coaching Staff of the Year
Z2, 2002 BIG EAST Conference Coaching Staff of the Year

In her 16th season as leader of the Notre Dame
softball program, Deanna Gumpf continues to
ascend the ladder as one of the nation’s premier
head coaches.

Under Gumpf’s guidance the Irish have made 15
consecutive trips to NCAA Regionals, claiming four
conference tournament titles during that span. Even
more, Notre Dame staked claim to the BIG EAST
Conference’s regular season championship during
her first four seasons on the bench (2002-05). The
Irish hoisted BIG EAST regular season hardware
again in 2010, 2011, and the program’s final year as
a conference member in 2013 before transitioning
to the Atlantic Coast Conference prior to the 2014
campaign.

The Notre Dame coaching staff has received
eight prominent honors during Gumpf’s tenure,
being tabbed as the National Fastpitch Coaches
Association (NFCA) Mideast Region Coaching Staff
of the Year in 2002 and 2004, the NFCA Mid-
Atlantic Region Coaching Staff of the Year in 2014
and 2016, and the BIG EAST Coaching Staff of the
Year in 2002, 2004, 2011 and 2013.

Gumpf has compiled a career record of 634-
248-1 (.719) in her 15-plus seasons at Notre Dame,
placing her among the elite skippers in the NCAA.
Gumpf joined legendary fencing coach Michael
DeCicco and Hall of Fame women’s basketball
coach Muffet McGraw as the only varsity athletics
mentors to win 600 or more games during their
Notre Dame tenures with a 5-1 victory over Central
Florida on Feb. 26, 2016.

Gumpf reached the summit as the all-time
winningest Irish softball/baseball coach after
surpassing longtime baseball skipper Jake Kline

(1934-75) with her 559th career win against
Missouri on Feb. 27, 2015. Gumpf also ranks in the
top 20 in winning percentage among all active
NCAA Division I softball coaches with a career clip
of .719.

During Gumpf’s tenure, 14 different Notre Dame
players have earned NFCA All-America honors,
with Andrea Loman (2002-03), Megan Ciolli (2004-
05), Emilee Koerner (2013-15) and Karley Wester
(2014 & 2016) being recognized as multi-time All-
Americans. Koerner, the 2015 ACC Player of the
Year, became the first player in program history to
earn three All-America citations by being named to
that season’s NFCA All-America third team after
earning second team honors in 2013 and a third
team citation in 2014.

The Irish have also produced 64 NFCA all-region
performers, six conference players of the year, four
conference pitchers of the year, two conference
freshman of the year selections, 96 all-conference
recipients, three USA Softball National Player of the
Year finalists (Karley Wester — 2015-16, Emilee
Koerner - 2013), and two NFCA Division I
National Freshman of the Year finalists (Ali Wester
- 2016, Karley Wester - 2014) since 2002.

A native of La Palma, California, Gumpf (née
Mays) played at the University of Nebraska from
1989-92 while earning a degree in business
management. Gumpf was an all-Big Eight
Conference second team selection in 1991 and an
honorable mention pick in both 1989 and 1990.

Prior to her collegiate success in Lincoln, Gumpf
enjoyed an outstanding prep career with Gordon’s
Panthers, one of the most dominating Amateur
Softball Association teams in Southern California.

Year School w L Pct. Postseason
Assistant / Pitching Coach
1996  Long Beach State 36 22 621 Big West Champion / NCAA Regionals
1997 Long Beach State 44 20 687 Big West Champion / NCAA Regionals
Assistant / Pitching Coach
1998 Notre Dame 34 22 607 BIG EAST South Division Champion
1999  Notre Dame 42 20 677 BIG EAST Tournament and Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
2000 Notre Dame 47 14 770 BIG EAST Tournament and Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
Associate Head Coach
2001 Notre Dame 54 7 885 BIG EAST Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
Head Coach
2002 Notre Dame 44 17 721 BIG EAST Tournament and Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
2003 Notre Dame 38 17 667 BIG EAST Tournament and Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
2004 Notre Dame 49 20 710 BIG EAST Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
2005 Notre Dame 46 15 754 BIG EAST Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
2006 Notre Dame 4 21 670 BIG EAST Champion / NCAA Regionals
2007 Notre Dame 32 24 571 BIG EAST Championship Runner-Up / NCAA Regionals
2008 Notre Dame 38 22 631 NCAA Regionals
2009 Notre Dame 43 17 717 BIG EAST Champion / NCAA Regionals
2010 Notre Dame 47 12 797 BIG EAST Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
2011 Notre Dame 46 11 807 BIG EAST Regular Season Champion / NCAA Regionals
2012 Notre Dame 40 16 714 BIG EAST Championship Runner-Up / NCAA Regionals
2013 Notre Dame 43 15 741 BIG EAST Regular Season Champion and Championship Runner-Up / NCAA Regionals
2014 Notre Dame 41 13 759 ACC Championship Runner-Up / NCAA Regionals
2015 Notre Dame 42 15 737 NCAA Regionals Host
2016 Notre Dame 43 13 768 ACC Championship Runner-Up / NCAA Regionals
2017 Notre Dame
Overall (as head coach) 634 248 719 15 NCAA Regional Appearances
16th season *1 tie in 2008 7 BIG EAST Regular Season Championships
4 BIG EAST Tournament Championships




Sophomore 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Catcher AB_ R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
| 5-10 « R/R
L Olathe, Kansas
! ’ Olathe North

acc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll

Hits

Season

Career 2, two times, last vs. DePaul (4/27/16)

RBI

Season

Career 1, five times

Runs

Season

Career 2, three times, last vs. Butler (4/14/16)

Stolen Bases

Season 1, two times, last vs. Pittsburgh (4/10/16)

Career 1, two times, last vs. Pittsburgh (4/10/16)

Total Bases

Season 3, vs. California (2/13/16)

Career 3, vs. California (2/13/16)

CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2016 263 42-36 76 18 20 4 0 0 5 24 316 14 5 22 0-2 411 2-2
2017
TOTAL 263 42-36 76 18 20 4 0 0 5 24 316 14 5 22 0-2 411 2-2
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*

Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2016 233 17-14 30 7 7 3 0 0 4 10 333 4 0 10 0-1 324 2-2
2017
TOTAL 233 17-14 30 7 7 3 0 0 4 10 333 4 0 10 0-1 324 2-2




Senior
Pitcher
5-9« R/R

Torrey Pines

San Diego, California

2017 AME-BY-GAME

GS TP H R ER BB SO WP

HONORS AND AWARDS

2016 NFCA Division I Scholar-Athlete

~cc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference Championship All-Tournament Team
acc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference All-Academic Team
acc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
acc 2015 Atlantic Coast Conference All-Academic Team
acc 2015 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
acc 2015 All-Atlantic Coast Conference Second Team
4cc 2014 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll

Innings Pitched

Season

Career 7.0, 14 times

Strikeouts

Season -

Career 11, at Campbell (3/10/15)

Walks Allowed

Season

Career 5, two tines, last vs. Louisville (5/13/16)

Batters Faced

Season -

Career 36, vs. NC State (5/7/16)

No-Hitters

Season -

Career 1, at Florida State (3/15/15)
Season ERA _W-L APP _GS _CG__ SHO SV ER BB SO 2B 3B HR
2014 298 61 21 3 0 02 2 20 31 33 10 1 3
2015 283 179 36 29 16 50 1 73 67 170 24 3 28
2016 294 1655 34 20 6 13 2 52 64 111 20 1 15
2017
TOTAL  2.89 3915 91 52 2 65 5 145 162 314 54 5 46

*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*

Season ERA _W-L APP _GS _CG__ SHO SV H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR
2014 442 20 8 0 0 00 0 12 15 18 5 1 2
2015 333 84 14 13 8 30 0 36 2 738 0 16
2016 470 43 12 9 4 00 1 32 27 43 8 0 9
2017
TOTAL 393 147 34 22 12 30 1 80 70 134 21 1 27




Freshman 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Catcher AB_ R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
5-7« R/R
Belton, Missouri
Notre Dame de Sion
HONORS AND AWARDS
HEIDE BY THE NUMBERS
Hits
Season
Career
RBI
Season
Career
Runs
Season
Career
Stolen Bases
Season
Career
Total Bases
Season
Career
CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
TOTAL
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
TOTAL




Freshman
Infield/Utility
5-5 ¢« R/R

Pendleton

Pendleton, Oregon

HONORS AND AWARDS

RICHARDS BY THE NUMBERS

Hits
Season
Career

RBI
Season
Career

Runs
Season
Career

Stolen Bases
Season
Career

2017 AME-BY-GAME

AB R H RBI 2B 3B  HR BB

Total Bases

Season

Career

CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB%
2017
TOTAL
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*

Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB%
2017
TOTAL




Freshman 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Infield AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
\ 5-2 R/R
La Habra, California
Sonora
HONORS AND AWARDS
PURCELL BY THE NUMBERS
Hits
Season
Career
RBI
Season
Career
Runs
Season
Career
Stolen Bases
Season
Career
Total Bases
Caeer
CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
TOTAL
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
TOTAL




Senior

Infield

5-5< R/R

Santa Maria, California
St. Joseph

HONORS AND AWARDS

acc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
acc 2015 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
acc 2014 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll

BOUQUET BY THE NUMBERS

Hits
Season
Career

RBI
Season
Career

Season
Career

Runs

1, nine times
1, two times, last at Virginia (3/13/16)

1, seven times

Stolen Bases

2017 AME-BY-GAME

AB R H RBI 2B 3B  HR BB

SB__AVG

Season

Career

Total Bases

Season -

Career 2, at Michigan State (4/28/15)

CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2014 .667 8-0 6 4 4 0 0 4 .667 0 0 0 0-0 .667 0-0
2015 364 11-1 11 3 4 1 0 5 455 0 0 0 0-0 364 0-0
2016 .091 13-0 11 0 1 0 0 1 .091 0 0 1 0-0 .091 0-0
2017
TOTAL 321 32-1 28 7 9 1 0 10 357 0 0 1 0-0 321 0-0
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*

Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2014 1.000 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0-0 1.000 0-0
2015 .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0
2016 .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0-0 .500 0-0
2017
TOTAL 429 8-0 7 2 3 0 0 3 429 0 0 0 0-0 429 0-0




Senior 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Infield AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
5-9+« R/R
Greenwood, Indiana
Center Grove
2016 NFCA Division I Scholar-Athlete
Aacc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference All-Academic Team
ACC 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
acc 2015 Atlantic Coast Conference All-Academic Team
Acc 2015 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
2014 NFCA Division I Scholar-Athlete
acc 2014 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
Hits
Season -
Career 2, six times
RBI
Season -
Career 4, vs. George Washington (2/21/16)
Runs
Season -
Career 2, three times, last vs. NC State (5/7/16)
Stolen Bases
Season
Career 1, four times
Total Bases
Season
Career 5, vs. George Washington (2/21/16)
Season  Avg GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR  RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2014 222 216 27 5 6 2 0 0 5 8 296 2 3 4 00 344 01
2015 250 295 28 9 7 0 0 1 6 10 357 2 0 5 01 300 1-1
2016 358 44-12 67 17 24 2 0 3 16 35 52 4 0 9 02 394 11
2017
TOTAL 303 9423 122 31 37 4 0 4 27 53 434 8 3 18 03 .36l 23
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season  Avg GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR  RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2014 250 62 8 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 375 0 1 1 00 333 01
2015 250 11-1 4 4 1 0 0 1 2 4 1000 1 0 2 00 400 1-1
2016 385 207 39 9 15 2 0 1 6 20 513 0 0 6 01 38 11
2017
TOTAL 353 37-10 51 15 18 3 0 2 10 27 529 1 1 9 01377 45




Sophomore 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Pitcher AB_ R H RBI AVG IP R ER BB SO
5-6 « R/R
Burbank, California
Burbank
® 2016 NFCA Mid-Atlantic All-Region First Team
Hits
Season -
Career 3, three times, last vs. NC State (5/7/16)
RBI
Season -
Career 5, vs. NC State (5/7/16)
Runs
Season -
Career 3, vs. Utah Valley (2/19/16)
Total Bases
Season -
Career 8, vs. NC State (5/7/16)
Innings Pitched
Season -
Career 3.2, two times, last vs. BYU (2/13/16)
Strikeouts
Season
Career 3, vs. Kentucky (2/12/16)
Walks Allowed
Season -
Career 3, vs. Louisville (5/1/16)
Batters Faced
Season -
Career 18, at FIU (3/9/16)
CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI ERA W-L SV 1P R ER BB SO
2016 335 54-53 158 28 53 13 1 11 55 5.25 0-0 1 18.2 17 14 11 8
2017
TOTAL 335 54-53 158 28 53 13 1 11 55 5.25 0-0 1 18.2 17 14 11 8
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI ERA W-L SV 1P R ER BB SO
2016 344 20-20 61 9 21 6 0 4 18 10.50 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 3 1
2017
TOTAL 344 20-20 61 9 21 6 0 4 18 10.50 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 3 1




Junior 2017 AME-BY-GAME

Outfield AB_ R _H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
5-6 L/L

N Newtown, Pennsylvania
Council Rock North

~ HONORS AND AWARDS |

2016 NFCA Mid-Atlantic All-Region Third Team
acc 2015 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll

BIGLER BY THE NUMBERS

Hits
Season -
Career 3, at Virginia Tech (4/16)

RBI

Season -
Career 3, three times, last vs. Florida State (4/3/16)

Runs
Season -
Career 2, seven times

Stolen Bases
Season
Career 1, five times

Total Bases
Season -
Career 7, at Virginia Tech (4/16)

CAREER STATISTICS

Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2015 167 7-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 167 0 1 3 1-0  .250 0-0
2016 .360 51-46 125 34 45 7 4 0 24 60 .480 8 4 12 1-3 413 5-6
2017

TOTAL 351 58-47 131 35 46 7 4 0 27 61 466 8 5 15 2-3 404 5-6

*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*

Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2015 .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 1-0  .000 0-0
2016 315 20-19 54 15 17 5 2 0 12 26 481 3 3 1 1-1 377 1-2
2017

TOTAL 288 24-20 59 16 17 5 2 0 13 26 441 3 3 4 2-1  .343 1-2




Junior 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Infield AB__ R H RBI 28 3B HR BB SB AVG
5-5« L/R
Maylene, Alabama
Briarwood Christian
® 2016 NFCA Mid-Atlantic All-Region Second Team
Acc 2016 All-Atlantic Coast Conference Second Team
2015 NFCA Mid-Atlantic All-Region Third Team
acc 2015 All-Atlantic Coast Conference Second Team
Hits
Season -
Career 3, six times
RBI
Season -
Career 4, two times, last vs. Eastern Michigan (3/22/16)
Runs
Season -
Career 3, three times, last vs. Louisville (5/1/16)
Stolen Bases
Season-
Career 1, 10 times
Total Bases
Season
Career 9, vs. Louisville (5/1/16)
Season  Avg GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR  RBI B SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2015 325 5346 126 27 41 10 1 2 31 59 468 15 3 18 12 407 45
2016 358 5656 162 38 58 11 1 5 31 86 531 12 4 16 35 409 66
2017
TOTAL 344 109-102 288 65 99 21 2 7 62 145 503 27 7 34 47 408 10-11
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season  Avg GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR  RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2015 351 2220 57 12 20 6 1 1 18 31 544 5 3 10 01 431 11
2016 381 2020 63 17 24 4 0 3 9 37 587 4 1 7 0-0 426 22
2017
TOTAL  .367 4240 120 29 14 10 1 4 27 68 567 9 4 17 01 429 33




Senior E[]l'] GAME'BY'GAME

Outfield AB__ R H RBI 28 3B HR BB SB AVG
5-8 ¢« L/R
Huntington Beach, California

Edison

HONORS AND AWARDS

&P 2017 USA Softball Collegiate Player of the Year Top 50 Watch List
&P 2017 USA Softball National Team Selection Camp
2016 NECA Division I All-America Third Team
2014, 2015, 2016 NFCA Mid-Atlantic All-Region First Team
g 2006 USA Softball Collegiate Player of the Year Top 10 Finalist
acc 2016 All-Atlantic Coast Conference Second Team
acc 2014, 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference All-Tournament Team
&P 2015 USA Softball Collegiate Player of the Year Top 26 Finalist
acc 2015, 2016 All-Atlantic Coast Conference First Team
2014 NFCA Division I National Freshman of the Year Top Three Finalist
2014 NFCA Division I All-America Second Team
acc 2014 Atlantic Coast Conference Freshman of the Year

K. WESTER BY THE NUMBERS

Hits
Season -
Career 4, three times, last vs. Western Michigan (4/19/16)

RBI

Season -
Career 4, two times, last vs. Western Michigan (4/19/16)

Runs
Season -
Career 4, three times, last vs. NC State (5/7/16)

Stolen Bases
Season
Career 3, vs. Eastern Michigan (3/26/14)

Total Bases
Season
Career 8, vs. Western Michigan (4/19/16)

CAREER STATISTICS

Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2014 455 54-53 178 50 81 2 4 0 28 91 511 24 1 10 2-2 517 26-31
2015 429 57-57 196 65 84 7 4 2 32 105 .536 17 6 10 1-0 486 26-27
2016 446 56-56 204 68 91 9 2 3 33 113 .554 12 3 14 0-3 484 46-52
2017

TOTAL 443  167-166 578 183 256 18 10 5 93 309 535 53 10 34 3-5 495 98-110

*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*

Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2014 521 21-21 71 19 37 2 3 0 12 45 .634 9 0 2 0-1 575 10-11
2015 429 23-23 77 25 33 4 2 1 17 44 571 10 3 6 0-0 511  9-10
2016 .338 20-20 68 20 23 2 1 1 12 30 441 6 3 5 0-2 416 14-17
2017

TOTAL 431 64-64 216 64 93 8 6 2 41 119 551 25 6 13 0-3 .502 33-38



Junior 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Infield/Pitcher AB R H RBI AVG IP R ER BB SO
5-11 « R/R
San Diego, California
/‘ . 4" Rancho Bernardo
acc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
acc 2015 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
Hits
Season -
Career 3, vs. Virginia Tech (3/29/15)
RBI
Season -
Career 3, vs. Georgetown (2/27/15)
Runs
Season -
Career 2, vs. North Carolina (4/26/15)
Stolen Bases
Season
Career 1, vs. Georgetown (2/27/15)
Total Bases
Season
Career 4, two times, last vs. IPFW (3/25/15)
Innings Pitched
Season -
Career 3.1, vs. Utah Valley (2/19/16)
Strikeouts
Season -
Career 4, vs. Utah Valley (2/19/16)
Walks Allowed
Season -
Career 8, vs. Utah Valley (2/19/16)
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI ERA W-L SV 1P R ER BB SO
2015 263 44-40 929 16 26 8 0 1 14 7.64 1-0 0 3.2 8 4 6 6
2016 .167 17-4 18 2 3 0 0 0 2 6.68 2-0 0 7.1 7 7 15 8
2017
TOTAL .248 61-44 117 18 29 8 0 1 16 7.00 3-0 0 11.0 15 11 21 14
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI ERA W-L SV 1P R ER BB SO
2015 .260 19-19 50 8 13 2 0 0 6 10.50 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 3 3
2016 167 5-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 8.40 1-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 1
2017
TOTAL 250 24-21 56 10 14 2 0 0 6 9.33 1-0 0 3.0 4 4 5 4




. 8

2017 AME-BY-GAME

AB R H RBI 2B 3B

Freshman

Infield

5-6 « R/R

Warren, New Jersey
The Pingry School

HR BB SB AVG

HONORS AND AWARDS

MARINO BY THE NUMBERS

Hits
Season
Career

RBI
Season
Career

Runs
Season
Career

Stolen Bases
Season
Career

Total Bases

Season

Career

CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2017
TOTAL
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*

Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2017
TOTAL




Sophomore 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Infield AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
5-9« R/R
' Hoover, Alabama
7, Spain Park
Hits
Season
Career 1, two times, last vs. North Florida (2/27/16)
RBI
Season
Career
Runs
Season
Career 1, three times, last at Virginia (3/13/16)
Stolen Bases
Season
Career
Total Bases
Season
Career 2, vs. Georgia State (2/14/16)
CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2016 .095 21-1 21 3 2 1 0 3 143 1 0 9 0-0 136 0-0
2017
TOTAL .095 21-1 21 3 2 1 0 3 143 1 0 9 0-0 136 0-0
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS®
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2016 .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0-0 250 0-0
2017
TOTAL .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0-0 .250 0-0




Junior

Pitcher

6-0 « R/L

Colts Neck, New Jersey
St. John Vianney

HONORS AND AWARDS

2017 AME-BY-GAME

GS TP H R ER BB

SO Wp

W-L SV

~cc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll
acc 2015 Atlantic Coast Conference Academic Honor Roll

Innings Pitched

Season

Career 7.0, vs. Bryant (2/27/16)

Strikeouts

Season

Career 6, two times, last vs. NC State (5/7/16)

Walks Allowed

Season -

Career 4, two times, last vs. Kentucky (2/12/16)

Batters Faced

Season

Career 27, vs. NC State (5/7/16)

No-Hitters

Season

Career
Season ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP
2015 3.27 4-1 26 3 0 0/5 1 45.0 46 23 21 24 38 8 3 5 0
2016 3.44 6-2 26 2 1 1/3 1 59.0 55 36 29 27 52 8 1 8 4
2017
TOTAL 3.47 10-3 52 5 1 1/8 2 104.0 101 59 50 51 90 16 4 13 4

*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*

Season ERA W-L  APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP
2015 1.62 2-0 10 1 0 0/2 0 21.2 17 6 5 14 18 5 0 1 0
2016 4.52 2-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 26.1 32 22 17 12 23 5 1 4 1
2017
TOTAL 3.21 4-1 19 1 0 0/2 0 48.0 49 28 22 26 41 10 1 5 1




Sophomore 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Outfield/Infield AB_R__H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
5-4.L/R
Huntington Beach, California
Edison
2016 NFCA Division I National Freshman of the Year Top 10 Finalist
2016 NFCA Mid-Atlantic All-Region First Team
Aacc 2016 All-Atlantic Coast Conference Second Team
Acc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference Championship All-Tournament Team
~cc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference All-Academic Team
Hits
Season -
Career 4, at FIU (3/9/16)
RBI
Season -
Career 3, two times, last at FIU (3/9/16)
Runs
Season
Career 2, 11 times
Stolen Bases
Season -
Career 2, two times, last vs. Florida State (4/3/16)
Total Bases
Season -
Career 5, at FIU (3/9/16)
CAREER STATISTICS
Season _ Avg GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR _ RBI TB  SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2016 423 56-56 182 48 77 5 0 0 40 82 451 8 0 9 222 443 2225
2017
TOTAL 423 5656 182 48 77 5 0 0 40 82 451 8 0 9 222 443 2225
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season _ Avg GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR _ RBI TB  SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2016 365 2020 63 16 23 0 0 0 6 23 35 5 0 3 011 412 79
2017
TOTAL 365 2020 63 16 23 0 0 0 6 23 365 5 0 3 011 412 79




Freshman 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Outfield AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
5-7« R/R
Pound Ridge, New York
Fox Lane
HONORS AND AWARDS
BAZ0S BY THE NUMBERS
Hits
Season
Career
RBI
Season
Career
Runs
Season
Career
Stolen Bases
Caeer
Total Bases
Caeer
CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
TOTAL
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
TOTAL




Sophomore 2017 GAME-BY-GAME
Infield AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB AVG
| 5-3 « R/R
\| Irvine, California
Mater Dei
® 2016 NFCA Mid-Atlantic All-Region First Team
acc 2016 Atlantic Coast Conference All-Academic Team
Hits
Season -
Career 3, three times, last at FIU (3/9/16)
RBI
Season -
Career 4, at FIU (3/9/16)
Runs
Season
Career 3, three times, last vs. Valparaiso (4/20/16)
Stolen Bases
Season
Career 1, seven times
Total Bases
Season -
Career 6, two times, last at Virginia (3/12/16)
CAREER STATISTICS
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2016 .398 42-41 113 39 45 9 1 4 40 68 .602 18 9 8 5-1 497 7-8
2017
TOTAL .398 42-41 113 39 45 9 1 4 40 68 .602 18 9 8 5-1 497 7-8
*CAREER ACC STATISTICS*
Season Avg  GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO SF-SH OB% SB-AT
2016 282 13-13 39 11 11 5 1 2 12 24 615 7 1 4 2-0 .388 2-2
2017
TOTAL 282 13-13 39 11 11 5 1 2 12 24 .615 7 1 4 2-0 .388 2-2




NOTRE DAME CAREER RECORDS

GAMES PLAYED

DOUBLES

o o

e -

. Meagan Ruthrauff (2003-06)
. Jamah Myers (1999-2002)....
. Heather Johnson (2007-11).
. Stephanie Brown (2004-07).
Megan Ciolli 2002-05)
Jenny Kriech (1999-2002

. Katie Laing (2005-08) ...
Sara Schoonagrt (2003-06)..
Melanie Alkire (1998-2001).
Liz Hartmann (2002-05)
Danielle Klayman (1998-2001)...
Lizzy Lemire (1998-2001)....
AT-BATS

[ N SO OUR RN

10.Heather Johnson (2007-11)..

BATTING AVERAGE (MINIMUM 100 AT-BATS)

N = T T = RV I SO UPR PN

I

. Jenny Kriech (1999-2002) .
. Stephanie Brown (2004-07).
. Megan Ciolli(2002-05) .
. Melanie Alkire (1998-2001)..
. Katie Laing (2005-08)....
. Lizzy Lemire (1998-2001
Sara Hayes (1992-95)
. Elizabeth Perkins (1994-97).
. Jaah Myers (1999-2002

Meagan Ruthrauff (2003-06).....rrrsrs 700

. Karley Wester (2014-pres.) cuuusne o 443 (256/578)
. AliWester (2016-pres.).... . 423(77/182)
. Emilee Koerer (2012-15).... 04 (274/679)
. Melissa Rochford (2016-pres. ...398 (45/113)
. Sadie Pitzenberger (2008-11)
. Meghan Munay (1994-97)..
. Megan Ciolli(2002-05)
. Katie Marten (1994-97)
Stephanie Brown (2004-07).
Heather Johnson (2007-11).

RUNS

—_ o e N —

9,
10. Jarrah Myers (1999-2002)....

. Emilee Koerner (2012-15)....
. Karley Wester (2014-pres.
. Stephanie Brown (2004-07).
. Andrea Loman (200003
. Katie Fleury (2008-11)....
. Megan Cilli (2002-05)..
. Jenna Simon (2012-15)..
Jenny Kriech (1999-2002
Alexa Maldonado (2009-12)

HITS

S L o —

— © oo =~

. Megan Ciolli (2002-05)
. Stephanie Brown (2004-07).
. Emilee Koerner (2012-15)
. Jenny Kriech (1999-2002
. Melanie Alkire (1998-2001)..
. Karley Wester (2014-pres.
. Meghan Murray (1994-97)...
., Jarrah Myers (1999-2002
. Heather Johnson (2007-11)..
0. Sara Hayes (1992-95)

. Emilee Koerner (2012-15,
. Katie Laing (2005-08)
. Micaela Arizmendi (2013-16
- Heather Johnson (2007-11)...
. Meagan Ruthrauff (2003-06)

Melanie Alkire (1998-2001)...
. Katey Haus (2012-15).....

Flizabeth Perkins (1994-97)...
. Christine Lux (2007-10)...

s e ro —

-

o

5. Dani Miller (2009-12)..
6. Cassidy Whidden (2012-1
7. Heather Johnson (2007-11
8. Jamah Myers (1999-2002).
9. Andrea Loman (2000-03)..
10. Laura Winter (2011-14)

631(389/616)
597(250/419)
580 (406/700)
573 (409/714)
569 (382/671)
554(191/345)

ON-BASE PERCENTAGE (MINIMUM 125 PLATE APP)

1
2
3
4
5
6
1
8
9

Melissa Rochford (2016-pres.).. 497 (121145)
Karley Wester (2014-pres.) uuuuns 495 (319/644)
Emilee Koerner (2012-15). 465 (368/791)
Ali Wester (2016-pres.).. 443 (851192)

Andrea Loman (2000-03).. A24326/769)
1, Meagan Ruthrauff (2003-06) . 422 (352/835)
2. Katie Marten (1994-97)... Jarah Myers (1999-2002). 420 (341/811)
3. Meghan Murtay (1994-97)... Stephanie Brown (2004-07 419 (364/869)
4. NlexaMaldonado (2009-12). Caitlyn Brooks (2016-pres) .416(771185)
Lizzy Lemire (1998-2001) 10. Heather Johnson (2007-11).... H5(331/797)
Andrea Keys (1992-95). WALKS
Sara Hayes (1992-95) 1. Meagan Ruthrauff (2003-06).. m
8. Karley Wester (2014-pres. 2. Katie Fleury (2008-11)
9. Sadie Pitzenberger (2008-11) 3. Linda Kohan (2006-09
Megan Golli 2002-05) s 9 | 4 AndreaLoman (2000-2003)...
HOME RUNS 5. Emilee Koerner (2012-15).
1. Christine Lux (2007-10)... .50 | 6. HeatherJohnson (2007-11
2. Dani Miler (2009-12) 3 7. Jarah Myers (1999-2002)..
3. Micaela Avizmendi (2013-16 g | 8 Christine Lux (2007-10
4, Jamah Myers (1999-2002) 9, Katey Haus (2012-15). .
5. Cassidy Whidden (2012-15) v 35 Alexa Maldonado (2009-12)vvcrcrsnnsn I
Heather Johnson (2007-11) 35 STOLEN BASES
7. Emilee Koemer (2012-15) ..o 34 1. Karley Wester (2014-pres.) .. .98
8. 2. Jenna Simon (2012-15
10. Melanie Alkire (1998-2001)... 4,
RBI 5. Andrea Loman (2000-03)..
1. Heather Johnson (2007-11).. 6. Katie Marten (1994-97)...
2. Micaela Arizmendi (2013-16 7. - Stephanie Brown (2004-07
3. Emilee Koener (2012-15) Jenny Kriech (1999-2002).
4. DaniMiler (2009-12) 9. Katie Fleury (2008-11)
5. Katey Haus (2012-15). 10. Kellie Middleton (2003-05,
6. Christine Lux (2007-1 PUTOUTS
Jamah Myers (1999-2002) . 1. Christine Lux (2007-10). "
8. Melanie Alkire (1998-2001)... 67| 2. Jamah Myers (1999-2002). 337
9. Meagan Ruthrauff (2003-06) 3. Mallorie Lenn (2003-06)... 309
10. Andrea Loman (2000-03) 4. Stephanie Pinter (1991-94) 177
TOTAL BASES 5. Kris McCleary (1996-99).... 040
1. Emilee Koemer (2012-15) 6. Micaela Arizmendi (2013-16). 020
2. Jarrah Myers (1999-2002) 7. Sara Hayes (1992-95).. 964
3. Heather Johnson (2007-11)... 8. Amy Folsom (1989-92). 826
4, Melanie Alire (1998-2001).. 9. Meagan Ruthauf (2003- 81
5. Christine Lux (2007-10)... 10. Amy Buntin (2010-13)
6. Dani Miller 2009-12) ASSISTS
7. SaraHayes (1992-95)..... 1. Katie Laing (2005-2008) ..
8. Andrea Loman (2000-03), 2. RuthKmak (1989-92).
9. Micaela Arizmendi (2013-16) 319 | 3. Heather Johnson (2007-11)....
10. Megan Ciolli (2002-05) 378 | 4. Meghan Muray (1994-97)
SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (MINIMUM 125 AT-BATS) | 5. Christy Connoyer (1991-94)
1. Emilee Koerner (2012-15) 694 (471/679) | 6. Melanie Alkire 1998-2001
2. Micaela Arizmendi (2013-16 . 660(379/574) | 7. Andria Bledsoe (2000-03).
3. (Christine Lux (2007-10) . 654 (394/602) 8. Linda Kohan (2006-09
4, Caitlyn Brooks (2016-Pres.) uuuuwns 639(101/158) | 9. Katie Fleury (2008-11)
10. Katey Haus (2012-15)..




NOTRE DAME CAREER RECORDS

HITS PER 70 INNINGS (MINIMUM 1500 INNINGS)

FIELDING PERCENTAGE (MINIMUM 150 CHANCES) 5. Brittney Bargar (2006-09)
1. KistinaWright (2009-1) . 90463636 | 6 LauraWinter Q011-14)..
2. Mallorie Lenn (2003-06) 92 (1,407/1,418) JodyValdivia (2008-11)...
Amy Buntin (2010-13)... . 99 (83u89) | 8 Steflany Stenglein (2002-05).
Nlexia Clay (2009-11) . 992(62/627) | 9 AngelaBessolo (1996-99)
Dani Miler (2009-12) L 992(615/620) | 10. Staci Alfrd (1990-93) o
Maddie McCracken (2016-pres,). COMBINED SHUTOUTS
7. Christine Lux (2007-10). 1. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05).. 18
Megan Ruthrauff (2003-06).. 2. Carrie Wisen (2002-05, 5
9, Cassidy Whidden (2012-15).. 3. Allie Rhodes (2013-16 4
10. Emilee Koemer (2012-15) .o 988318/322) 4. Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001 2
APPEARANCES 5. Brittany 0'Donnell (2010-13)..
1. Biittney Bargar (2006-09)... ) Heather Booth (2003-06)
2. LauraWinter (2011-14).. 67 Michelle Moschel (1999-2000
3. Heather Booth (2003-06) 163 8. Jody Valdivia (2008-11)... 0
4, Steffany Stenglein (2002-05) .15 Kenya Fuemmeler (2004-07). 0
5. Jody Valdivia (2008-11) 3 Jesica Sharon (2000-03) 0
6. Jennifr Sharron (1998-2001) 134 INNINGS PITCHED
7. Angela Bessolo (1996-99) s 125 T Laura Winter (0T1-14) s
8. Missy Linn (1989-92). m) 2. Brittney Bargar (2006-09)
9, Kelly Nichols (1995-98)... il 3. Heather Booth (2003-06)
Staci Alford (1990-93) . L1160 | 4 Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001
GAMES STARTED 5. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05)..
1. Lawrainter (2011-14)., . 6. Missy Linn (1989-92).
2. Brittney Bargar (2006-09) 37| T JodyValdivia (2008-1
3. Heather Booth (2003-06) 35| 8. TeriKobata (1993-%
4, Steffany Stenglein (2002-05) a3 |9 StaciAlford (1990-93)
5.~ Jennife Sharron (199-2001 17| 10, AngelaBessolo (1996-99)
6. Jody Veldivia (2008-11).. .0 W
7. Missy Linn (1989-92) 7 1. Kristin Schmidt (2001
8. Teri Kobata (1993-9) .. 6 2. Teni Kobata (1993-96)....
9. Angela Bessolo (199699 0 3. Melanie Alkire (1998-2001)...
10. Joy Battershy (1994-97) 4. Brittany 0'Donnell (2010-13).
WINS 5. LauraWinter (2011-14)...
1. Lauwa Winter (2071-14).. 6.~ Jody Vadiva (2008-11)...
2. Heather Booth (2003-06) 7. Carre Wisen (2002-05)...
3. Brtney Bargar (2006-09). 8. Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001
4. JemniferSharron (1998-2001 9. lie Rhodes (2013-16)
5. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05) 10. Rachel Nasland (2014-pres)..

EARNED RUN AVERAGE (MINIMUM lSl]l] INNINGS)

Terri Kobata (1993-96)...

7. Jody Valdivia (2008-11).. 5 1. Kristin Schmidt (2001 0.5 (16/204.0)
8. Missy Linn (1989-92) 3| 2 TemiKobata (1993-96).... 063 (57/630.1)
9, Angela Bessolo (1996-99) 3 3. Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001) 1.22(135/772.1)
10. Stadi Alford (1990-93) ... 48 4, Staci Alford (1990-93) 1.29(105/568.1)
COMPLETE GAMES 5. Missy Linn (1989-92). 132(126/670.0)
1. LauraWinter (2011-14).. 6. Heather Booth (2003-06) 165(213/901.1)
Britney Bargar (2006-09 7. Angela Bessolo (1996-99) 168(135/562.2)
3. Heather Booth (2003-06) 8. Michelle Moschel (1999-2000 173 (45/181)
4. Jonnifer Sharron (1998-2001 9. Kelly Nichols (1995-98) .1.82(96/368.2)
5. Missy Linn (1989-92) 10. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05)...... 1.83(194/744.0)

6. Temi Kohata (1993-96) STRIKEOUTS
7. Jody Valdivia (2008-11) 1. Laura Winter (2011-14) 1078
8. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05) 2. TerriKobata (1993-9 907
9, Stadi Afford (1990-93) 3. Heather Booth (2003-06) 845
L T ——— 4. Brittney Bargar (2006-09) 819
SHUTOUTS 5. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05).. 790
1. TemiKobata (1993-96)... 4y | 6. Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001 8
2. JenniferSharron (1998-2001 g | 7. JodyVeldivia (2006-11)... 619
3. Heather Booth (2003-06) ) | 8 AngelaBessolo 199-99) A5
4, MissyLinn (1989-92) 9. Allie Rhodes (2013-16 3N
10. Staci Alford (1990-93) 369

1. Teni Kobata (1993-96) 3.16/(285/630.1)
2. Kristin Schmidt (2001) 71(108/204.0)
3. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05).. 58 (487/744.0)
4. Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001).. 75 (54/772.1)
5. Heather Booth (2003-06). 9 (639/901.1)
6. Stadi Alford (1990-93) 32(432/568.1)
7. MissyLinn (1989-92).. 42(519/670.0)
8. Carrie Wisen (2002-05 63 (198/246.1)
9. Michelle Moschel (1999-2000) 64 (146/181.2)

10. Laura Winter (2011-14)...

70(765/939.2)

WALKS PER 70 INNINGS (MINIMUM 150.0 INNINGS)

© oo oL e ro —

.+ Staci Aord (1990-93) 0.81(66/568.1)
. LauraWinter (2011-14)
. Missy Linn (1989-92)..
. Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001)..
. Carrie Miller (1991-94)
. Kristin Schmidt (2001)

. Teri Kobata (1993-96)

. Brittney Bargar (2006-09).

. Michelle Moschel (1999-200 2.00(52/181.2)
10. Kelly Nichols (1995-98) 11(111/3682)

STRIKEOUTS PER 70 INNINGS (MINIMUM 1500 INNINGS)

1. Teni Kobata (1993-96) 10,08 (907/630.1)
2. Kistin Schmidt (2001). 8.48(247/204.0)
3. Laura Winter (2011-14) .8.03(1,078/939.2)
4. Michelle Moschel (1999-200

5. Jody Valdivia (2008-11)

6. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05)..

7. Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001)..

8. Heather Booth (2003-06).

9. Allie Rhodes (2013-16).

10. Rachel Nasland (2014-pres.)........6.26 (314/351.2)
STRIKEOUT-TO-WALK RATIO (MINIMUM 150.0 INNINGS)
1. Laura Winter (201114 836(1,078/129)
2. Terri Kobata (1993-96 .6.43(907/141)
3. Kristin Schmidt (2001)

4. Staci Afford (1990-93)

5. Jennifer Sharron (1998-2001)..

6. Michelle Moschel (1999-2000) w3

7. MissyLinn (1989-92). .3.84(368/102)
8. Jody Valdivia (2008-11 .3.28(679/208)
9. Brittney Bargar (2006-09) .311(819263)
10. Steffany Stenglein (2002-05).....cre 2.80(790/282)

Bold - Current Player



NOTRE DAME SEASON RECORDS (INDIVIDUAL)

GAMES PLAYED HITS

1. Stephanie Brown (2004) ... 69 | 1. KarleyWester (2016).cvmmusscns 91
Nicole deFau (2004). 2. Karley Wester (2015)
Meagan Ruthrauff (2004) Meghan Murray (1996)
Sara Sch00naert (200).....vn 69 | 4. Jenn Giampaolo (199)

5. Mallorie Lenn (2004)
6. Megan Ciolli(2004)..

Liz Hartmann (2004) ... 67
Nicole Wicks (2004)...

9. Carissa Jaquish (2004
5212 HAYeS (1992).cvvrrn 65

(hristy Connoyer (1992)..
Stephanie Pinter (1992).
AT-BATS

. Stephanie Brown (2004)
. Jenn Giampaolo (1996)...
. Meghan Murray (1996)...
. Katie Laing (2006)....
. Megan Ciolli(2004)..
. SaraHayes (1992
. Jenn Giampaolo (1998)..
. Stephanie Brown (2006)
Katie Marten (1996) ...
Stephanie Pinter (1992) e 201
BATTING AVERAGE
(MINIMUM 50 AT-BATS)

o0~ o v e W Mo —

. Sadie Pitzenberger (2011)... 472 (42/89)
. Karley Wester (2014)... .455 (81/178)
. Erin Marrone (2010)........... 453 (24/53)
. Karley Wester (2016)... .46 (91/204)
. Emilee Koemer (2013)....... 439 (79/180)
. Emilee Koemer (2014)....... 433 (74/171)
. Karley Wester (2015)... .429 (84/196)
. Ali Wester (2016)........ 423 (77/182)
. Meghan Murray (1997)..... 422 (81/192)
0. Alexa Maldonado (2011).... 413 (74/179)
RUNS

1. Karley Wester (2016).vuvumusssines 68
2. Karley Wester (2015).
Emilee Koerer (201
4, Emilee Koemer (2015)....
Alexa Maldonado (2011).

6. Katie Fleury (2010)...
7. Jamah Myers (2002)..
Katie Marten (1996)

9. Emilee Koerner (201
10. Karley Wester (2014).,
Jenny Kriech (2007)..vrse 50

e N o v B N —

— o

5. Karley Wester (2014)
Megan Ciolli (2004)
Meghan Murray (1997)

8. Emilee Koerer (2013)
Stephanie Brown (2006)....

10, Ali Wester (2016).uuuusussssssssessens 74

DOUBLES

1. Emilee Koerner (2014)..

2. Emilee Koerner (2013).

3. Micala Arizmendi (2015)..
Emilee Koemer (2015).

5. Micala Arizmendi (2014)..
Christine Lux (2010)....
Sadie Pitzenberger (2010)..
Katie Laing (2005)......
Lizzy Lemire (1999).....
Jenn Giampaolo (1996)

TRIPLES

1. Jenny Kriech (2001).coorrcrrrne 10

2. Jenny Kriech (2000)
Katie Marten (1997)....

4, Sadie Pitzenberger (2010).crvn 6
Andrea Keys (1993).....

6. Alexa Maldonado (201
Megan Giolli(2002).....
Meghan Murray (1996)

9. Bailey Bigler (2016).......
Karley Wester (2015).....
Karley Wester (2014
Jenna Simon (2013).....
Brianna Jorgensborg (2009
Nicole deFau (2004).....
Andria Bledsoe (2003)..
Lizzy Lemire (2001).....
Jarrah Myers (2001)....
Jenn Giampao10 (1998)..cccvv 4
Lizzy Lemire (1998).....
Katie Marten (1996)....
S Hayes (1995)..rr 4

HOME RUNS

1. LauraWinter (2013)
Heather Johnson (2010
Christine Lux (2010

4. Dani Miller (2012)...

5. Micaela Arizmendi (2014)......ovsri 15
Christing LuX (2009) .. 15
Christine Lux (2008)...

8. Cassidy Whidden (201 .
Jarrah Myers (2002)....cvcrcnn 13
Melanie Alkire (2000)....vsre 3

RBI

1. Heather Johnson (2010)......ovce 68

2. Heather Johnson (2011)...

Melanie Alkire (2000) N

4, Micaela Arizmendi (2016 63

5. Christine Lux (2010)
6. Micaela Arizmendi (2014). N
7. Amy BUNEN (2012) e 60
8. Katey Haus (2015)
9. Dani Miller (2012).
10. Emilee Koerner (2015).uvnrsn 57
SLUGGING PERCENTAGE
(MINIMUM 50 AT-BATS)

8. Cassidy Whidden (2015 2
9. Emilee Koener (2014).....vvccr 2
Andrea Loman (2002)..
Jamah Myers (2001).....
STOLEN BASES

. Karley Wester (2016).
. Megan Ciolli (2005).....
. Jenna Simon (2015) v 29
. Karley Wester (2015).....
Karley Wester (2014).....

. Kellie Middleton (2005)......cnre 25
. i Wester (2016)......
. Katie Marten (1996).....
- Jenna Simon (2014) . 20

&~ o oo =

o oo =~ o

Alexa Maldonado (2011)

Stephanie Brown (2006)

Megan Ciolli (2004) 20

Katie Marten (1995) .. 20
STOLEN BASES ATTEMPTED

1. Emilee Koemer (2014)..... 825 (141/171)
2. (hristine Lux (2010)........ 801(133/166)
3. Micaela Arizmendi (2014)...... 790 1241157)
4. Emilee Koener (2013)..... 772 (139/180)
5. LauraWinter (2013)........ 755 (114/151)
6. Heather Johnson (2010)... .746 (132/177)
7. Christing Lux (2009)........ .695 (114/164)

(

(

695 (114/164)
9, Katey Haus (2015, 693(122/176)
10. Emilee Koerner (2015)..... .691(123/178)
ON-BASE PERCENTAGE
(MINIMUM 50 PLATE APP)

rin Marrone (2010)........... 525 (32/61)
Karley Wester (2014). 517 (106/205)
Emilee Koemer (2013)..... 507 (107/211)
Melissa Rochford (2016) .497 (72/145)
Emilee Koerer (2014)..... 495 (102/206)
Karley Wester (2015). 486 (107/220)
Katey Haus (2015) .. 485(99/204)
Karley Wester (2016). 484 (106/219)
Jarah Myers (2002)......... 483 (99/205)
0. Meagan Ruthrauff (2006) 477 (105/220)
WALKS

1. Linda Kohan (2008)....
2. Meagan Ruthrauff (2004) .
3. Katie Fleury 2010)

Meagan Ruthrauff (2006).
5. Katie Fleury (2008)

Meagan Ruthrauff (2005).
7. Jamah Myers (2002)....

— o

1. Karley Wester (2014),
2. Megan Ciolli (2005).....
3. Karley Wester (2014)
4. Jenna Simon (2015) e
5. Kellie Middleton (2005)
6
7
8

. Karley Wester (2015).....
. Alexa Maldonado (2011)...evss 26
. Ali Wester (2016)......
Jenny Kriech (2001).....
10. Stephanie Brown (2006) ... 24
Megan Ciolli (2004).....
Jenny Kriech (2000).....
Andrea Loman (2000) .. %
PUTOUTS
1. Stephanie Pinter (1992) v 547
2. Jarrah Myers (2001).....
3. Amy Lahoe (1999)..
4. Christine Lux (2008)
5. Jarrah Myers (2000)...corrned
6
1
8
9.

. Christine Lux (2009).....
. Mallorie Lenn (2006)....
, Christine LUX (2007) .o
Amy Buntin (2013)..

10. Lisa Mattison (2003
ASSISTS

. Katie Laing (2008)..
. RuthKmak (1992)..
. Heather Johnson (2009)
. Katie Laing (2006)
Christy Connoyer (1994)

~ oo —
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NOTRE DAME SEASON RECORDS (INDIVIDUAL)

10. Steffany Stenglein (2004) . 3

Meghan Murray (1997) s 129
Meghan Murray (1996)..
Meghan Murray (1995)...
Deb Boulac (1992)....

10. Ruth Kmak (1991) v

FIELDING PERCENTAGE
(MINIMUM 50 CHANCES)

1.

18. Amy Buntin (2013)..

Dani Miller (2011)......... 1.000210210)
Erin Marrone (2008)....... 1,000 (143/143)
Kristina Wright (2011)....... 1,000 (97/97)
Emilee Koemer (2015)....... 1.000 (89/89)
Sadie Pitzenberger (2010).. 1.000 (87/87)
Heather Booth (2006)....... 1.000 (78/78)
Emilee Koemer (2013)...... 1.000(77/77)
Emilee Koemer (2014)...... 1.000 (75/75)
Alexa Maldonado (2010).... 1.000 (68/68)
Megan Ciolli 2002).......... 1,000 (67/67)
Melissa Cook (1991).......... 1,000 (62/62)
rin Glasco (2007)......c... 1

Missy Linn (1992,
Carrie Wisen (2002) ...
Kelsey Thornton (2012).....

1.000(53/53)
Brianna Jorgenshorg (2010) 1.000 (52/52)
17. Christine Lux (2009)........ .998 (460/461)

. 997 (391/392)
Mallorie Lenn (2005)....... 997 (359/360)

20. Amy Folsom (1992)........ 996 (235/236)

2.

Mallorie Lenn (2006)....... .95 (402/404)

Meagan Ruthrauff (2004) 995 (393/395)

Kristina Wright (2010)..... 995 (375/377)
APPEARANCES

o v e e

. Brittney Bargar (2008) .

. Jody Valdivia (2010)

. Laura Winter (2012)
. Brittney Bargar (2007)...

. LauraWinter (2013)
. Brittney Bargar (2009) .

Steffany Stenglein (2002

Heather Booth (2006)

Carrie Wisen (200)

Missy Linn (1989) .o iy}
GAMES STARTED

S~ oMo —

. Laura Winter (2013)
. Heather Booth (2004) ..
. Brittney Bargar (2009) .. 34

. Steffany Stenglein (2002) 47
. Jody Valdivia (2010)
. Brittney Bargar (2007) .
. Laura Winter (2012)

Brittney Bargar (2008) ..
Heather Booth (2006).....

Laura Winter (2014) v 3
WINS

10. Jennifer Sharron (2000).

. Laura Winter (2014)

. Heather Booth (2006)...

.+ Jody Valdivia (2010) e 38

Brittney Bargar (2008)..

Laura Winter (2013)
Laura Winter (2012)

Steffany Stenglein (2002)...
Kristin Schmidt (2001)........
Jennifer Sharron (2001)

COMPLETE GAMES

1.
1

9.
10. Heather Booth (2006)...

. LauraWinter (2014)

Brittney Bargar (2008).
Laura Winter (2013)
Jody Valdivia (2010) v 31
Heather Booth (2004) .

Laura Winter (2012)
Brittney Bargar (2009).
Brittney Bargar (2007).
Jennifer Sharron (2000).

Jennifer Shanon (2001).......e 26
SHUTOUTS

s o o —

9.
10. Laura Winter (2014)

. Heather Booth (2006)...

.+ Jody Valdivia (2010) s 16
. Terri Kobata (1994)
. Jennifer Sharron (2001).
- Kristin Schmidt (2001).
. Jennifer Sharron (2000),

Terri Kobata (1993)

Heather Booth (2004) ..
Brittney Barger (2009).

Terri Kobata (1995)..
Missy Linn (1989)...
INNINGS PITCHED

O oo = o L o W Mo —

. Brittney Bargar (2008)..
. LauraWinter (2013)
. Jody Valdivia (2010)
. LauraWinter (2012)
. Heather Booth (2006)...
. Brittney Bargar (2007).......
. Steffany Stenglein (2002) ..
. Heather Booth (2004)..
. Brittney Bargar (2009)..

10. Jennifer Sharron (2000)...... 19

WINNING PERCENTAGE STRIKEOUT-TO-WALK RATIO
(MINIMUM 10 DECISIONS) (MINIMUM 50.0 INNINGS)
1. TerriKobata (1996)......u 933(14-1) | 1. TeniKobata (1993)....... 1331(213/16)
2. Brittany 0'Donnell (2011)...... 909 (10-1) | 2. LauraWinter (2013)......... 9.27(306/33)
3. Kistin Schmit (2001) 900(27-3) | 3. Michelle Moschel (1999)........7.57 (53/7)
4, Jennifer Sharron (2001)........ 871(27-4) | 4. LauraWinter (2011) ... 745(216/29)
5. LauraWinter (2011).... 862(25-4) | 5. LauraWinter (2012)......... 7.20 (288/40)
6. Terri Kobata (1995 857(24-4) | 6. StaciAlford (1990) .93 (104/15)
Terri Kobata (1993) 857(18-3) | 7. Jennifer Sharron (2000)...... 6.83 (246/36)
8. Jody Valdivia (2010) .. 844(38-7) | 8. LauraWinter (2014).......... 6.54(268/41)
9. Laura Winter (2014)... 806(29-7) | 9. Jennifer Sharron (2001)...... 6.40 (224/35)
10. Allie Rhodes (2015) . 800(20-5) | 10. Terri Kobata (1994)........... 6.18(315/51)
Brittany 0'Donnell (2013).......800 (12-3) HITS PER 70 INNINGS
Melanie Alkire (1998)............ 800(8-2) (MINIMUM 50.0 INNINGS)
EARNED RUN AVERAGE 1. TerriKobata (1993).......1.94 (38/137.1)
(MINIMUM 50.0 INNINGS) 2. TerriKobata (1994)........ 278 (82/206.1)
1. Terri Kobata (1995) 3. Terri Kobata (1995)......... 330(84/178.1)
Terri Kobata (1993 4. Steffany Stenglein (2005) 3.33 (93/195.2)
3. Kristin Schmidt (2001) 5. Kristin Schmidt (2001)....3.71(108/204.0)
4, TerriKobata (1994) 6. Jennifer Sharron (2000)..4.18 (137/229.2)
5. Jennifer Sharron (2000) 7. Steffany Stenglein (2004).4.38 (120/191.2)
6. Terri Kobata (199) 8. Carie Miller (1991)....... 4.53(61/94.1)
7. Stadi Afford (1992) 9. Jennifer Sharron (2001)..4.64 (131/197.2)
8. Kelly Nichols (1998).... 10. Michelle Moschel (2000)......4.74 (88/130.0)
9, Steffany Stenglein (2005). WALKS PER 70 INNINGS
10. Jennifer Sharron (2001) (MINIMUM 50.0 INNINGS)
STRIKEOUTS 1. LawaWinter (2012).......0.69 26/263.)
1. Terri Kobata (1994) 315 | 2. StadiAlford (1992 .0.71(18/176.2)
2. Steffany Stenglein (2005). 3. Staci Alford (1990)..........0.73 (15/143.2)
3. LauraWinter (2013)... 4. Staci Alford (1991)..........0.77 (16/146.0)
4. Laura Winter (2012)... 5. TeriKobata (1993).........0.82 (16/137.1)
5. Jody Valdivia (2010) .. 6. LauraWinter (2013)....... 0.86 (33/268.1)
6. LauraWinter (2014).. Missy Linn (1989) .086(26/212.2)
7. Heather Booth (2006) 8. MissyLinn (1991)...........0.87 (20/160.2)
8. Teri Kobata (1995) 9. Michelle Moschel (1999)......0.95 (7/51.2)
9. Kristin Schmidt (2001) 10. Carrie Miller (1993).......... 1.09(11/70.1)
10. Jennifer Sharron (2000)....nv 3
STRIKEOUTS PER 70 INNINGS | Bold- Cument player
(MINIMUM 50.0 INNINGS)
1. Steffany Stenglein (2005)..11.09 (310/195.)
2. TerriKobata (1993)......10.86 (213/137.1)
3. Terri Kobata (1994)......10.69 (315/206.1)
4. Teri Kobata (1995).......9.81 (250/178.1)
5. Kristin Schmidt (2001)...8.48 (247/204.0)
6. LauraWinter (2011)......8.43 (216/179.1)
7. TerriKobata (1996)........8.34(129/108.1)
8. Jody Valdivia (2008)......8.23 (129/109.2)
9. LauraWinter (2014)......8.22 (268/228.2)

10. Michelle Moschel (2000) 8.02 (149/130.0)
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